Fax (800) 464-2839

Call (800) 788-7840 ORDER NO. 24-7361 A temporary Order of the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles amending Port of Los Angeles Tariff No. 4. THE BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DOES HEREBY ORDER AS FOLLOWS: Section 1. Port of Los Angeles Tariff No. 4, adopted July 12, 1989, by Order No. 5837, and Ordinance No. 165,789, adopted April 10, 1990, as amended, is further amended as set forth in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. Section 2. The Director of Environmental Management has determined that the proposed action is exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under Article III, Class 1(31) of the Los Angeles City CEQA Guidelines. Section 3. The Board Secretary shall certify to the adoption of this Order by the Board of Harbor Commissioners and shall cause the same to be published once in a daily newspaper printed and published in the City of Los Angeles as well as posted electronically on the Port of Los Angeles website, to take effect prior to adoption by Ordinance for a period not to exceed 90 days pursuant to Charter Section 653(b), commencing effective February 28, 2024. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing Order was adopted by the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles at its meeting held on February 2 224 AMBER M. KLESGES Board Secretary APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY Jehuan 72 , 2024 HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, City Attorney STEVEN Y. OTERA, General Counsel By JOYAN PROSE, Assistant City Attorney JMC: Attachment – Exhibit A Fourth Revised Page.. Cancels PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF NO. 4 Third Revised Page SECTION FOUR – Continued DOCKAGE -- Continued Item No. PAYMENTS MADE WHEN DUE Except as provided in Item 420, all charges for dockage are due and payable when incurred and must be paid, whether approved by the Master or not, before any vessel leaves the berth, unless forced to do so by stress of weather or fire, or unless such vessel is on the Credit List. (See Item No. 260, Credit List.) 440 Errors, if any, will be rectified. PENALTY FOR FAILURE TO PAY WHEN DUE Refusal or failure to pay dockage in accordance with Item 420 or Item 440, or otherwise upon presentation of bill therefore, shall subject the vessel to be placed on the Delinquent List and to the penalties provided by law and this Tariff. No vessel which has been placed on the Delinquent List shall be permitted to use any municipal berth without first paying double the dockage incurred and not paid, and \$12.54 in addition thereto. (See Item No. 260, Credit List.) TRANSFER FROM ONE MUNICIPAL BERTH TO ANOTHER Dockage shall be assessed against a vessel shifting directly from one municipal berth to another municipal berth based upon the total time at such berths considered together. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted ion No. Ordinance No. Adopted EFFECTIVE: Exhibit A Sixth Revised Page.... Cancels45 PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF NO. 4

	SEC	TION FOUR – Continued	Item No.
	D	OCKAGE Continued	
		FULL DOCKAGE	
Dockag	e charges shall be asse	ssed against all vessels at the full dockage rates provided in	
		in this Tariff. (See Note.)	
Full doc	kage rates shall be as t	ollows:	
	LENGTH OF	CHARGE PER 24-HOUR DAY OR FRACTION	
VESSEL	IN METERS	THEREOF	
Over	But Not Over		
0	30	\$91	
30	45	133	
45	60	183	[A]
60	75	256	480
75	90	380	700
90	105	597	
105	120	855	
120	135	1157	
135	150	1504	
150	165	1894	
165	180	2327	
180	195	2804	
195	210	3325	
210	225	3889	
225	240	4495	
240	255	5145	
255	270	5843	
270	285	6579	
285 300	300	7362 7709	
315	315 330	9056	
330	345	9036	
345	360	10924	
360	375	11921	
375	390	12966	
390	Over	12966	
390		lus \$ 36	
	,	per lineal meter or fraction thereof	
OTE: Vessels	leaving and returning	to Los Angeles Harbor on regular daily schedules shall not	
		ckage in any 24-hour period.	
See Item	10 for explanation of abl		
	Order No.	Adopted	

PORT OF LOS A	NGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4	Ninth Revised Page Cancels	
			Eighth Revised Page	51
		TION FIVE – Continued HARFAGE – Continued		Item No
	oly on all trades (See I	GE RATES tem 100 [o], [p], and [q]; excep		550-
Hawaii or in indi	vidual items,		(See Item 510)	5471
+Note: Any ch Scheduled Increa with the Harbor I container termina	ange in the Merchand se In Compensation o Department. This offse	ise NOS rate shall be off-set by f a container terminal tenant's et shall only be applicable to the on year in which the Merchand	/ any permit e	[A]+ 001
Coast ports or Br service for transsl	itish Columbia ports t	s originating at United States P ransported by a coastwise feede Item 515, to vessels for contin , per container	er	[A] 003
Overall I Over	ength in Meters But Not Over	Charge		
0 9	9 Over	\$68.98 \$124.15		
		ating in foreign countries other States or Canadian Foreign Tra		
Coast ports or Bri offshore trades ar	itish Columbia ports a	s destined to United States Pacis a continuous movement in for fined in Item 515, for transport	reign or	[A] 004
Overall L Over	ength in Meters But No Over	Charge		
0 9	9 Over	\$68.98 \$124.15		[A]
	ied in cargo container 00[o], per container.	s transported in coastwise trade	e as	[A] 005
Overali L Over	ength in Meters But Not Over	Charge		
0	9	\$68.98		
9	Over	\$124.15		
See Item 1		previations and symbols.		
Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	
Correction No.	Ordinance No.	маоріец	TEFFECTIVE:	

SECTION FIVE - Continued WHARFAGE - Continued

WHARFAGE RATES - Continued

Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except

PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF NO. 4

Eighth Revised Page.... Cancels Seventh Revised Page ...

Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise

Indicated Below (See Item 510)

Per KT 551

550-

[A] 020

	ic, NOS, in bottles.	=		710	[A] 023
				Per M-3	[A]
Buildings, modules	, including mobile	······································		497 Por M 2	024
Cans, aluminum, er	npty, set up			Per M-3 449	[A] 026
assessed freight cha will be assessed wh will yield the greate measurement of the	arges by the vessel parfage on the basis or revenue, at rates c cargo is not availa	ontainers or trailers, man on a per container or per of weight or measureme applicable in Item 550-0 ible, the charge will be b ws (Subject to Note):	trailer basis ent, whichever 01. If		[A] 030
0 7 9 13	But Not Over C 7	69.91 41.88	ad from		
		ength of the containers.	ed Hold		
Cargo vans or conta paragraphs 3 and 4.		scribed in Item 100(t),			
	LENGTH IN ME But Not Over 7 9 13 over	TERS		Per Van Or <u>Container</u> \$10.61 \$12.77 \$21.31 \$27.44	[A] 031
See Item 10) for explanation of Order No.	abbreviations and symb	ols.		
Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted		CTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS AN	NGELES – TARIFE	F NO. 4		centh Revised Page Cancels	
				fth Revised Page	
		CTION FIVE – Continue HARFAGE – Continued			Item No
	WHARFAGE R	ATES – Continued		Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise	550
Rates apply Hawaii or as noted	y on all trades (See	Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except	Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
		oject to Notes 1 through:	5)	(======================================	
Note 1: Subject to p	provisions of Tariff	No. 4, Item 520.			
		item may be reported as er, at the discretion of ter			
		le a written request to us ant written approval.	e this item and		
operator to		evoke permission for the merchandise on 72 hours		Per	
alliance par		e Port of Long Beach are conly, covering a volume erminal.		*\$77.35	[A] 033
		y consider in deciding w include, but are not limi			
		se has been generated fro e terminal operator's cus			
		he transferred merchand erminals in the Port;	ise in the Port	;	
		ill aggiet soil acomicse in s	ninimizing		
of Los Angeles (3) Whether allowing	ng such handling w termodal routes;	III assist rail carriers iii i			
of Los Angeles (3) Whether allowing traffic along into	termodal routes; minal operator mak	ing the request is curren	t in all its		
of Los Angeles (3) Whether allowing traffic along into the composition of the control of the co	termodal routes; minal operator mak the Port; and ors as may be prese to feach case. The	ing the request is curren nted to the Executive Di Executive Director may upon first providing the	rector based on further restrict		

Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted	EFFE	ECTIVE:	
	- ************************************	April 2 marks and a control	Third	d Revised Page	52-A
PORT OF LOS AN	IGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4	Seco	Cancels nd Revised Page	52-A
		TION FIVE – Continue HARFAGE – Continued			Item No.
		ATES - Continued		Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise	550-
Rates apply Hawaii or as noted		Item 100 [o], [p], and [q	j; except	Indicated Below (See Item 510)	
(Transferred from I	Fifth Revised Page	52)			
Coffee, green in ba	gs			<u>Per KT</u> 710	[A] 035
Food Products, can	ned or bottled, inch	nding Beer and other Ma	lt Liquors	Per KT 821	[A] 037
Fresh fruit and fres	h vegetables, N.O.S			Per KT 710	[A] 045
Metals, loose, in bu	indles, coils or pac	kages, viz.: (See Note).		<u>Per KT</u> 710	[A] 047
Angles, bar	s, beams, channels,	pipe and plate			
	narfage assessed und 141.70 per bill of la	der this item is subject to ding.	a minimum		
See Item 10		oreviations and symbols.			
Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFE	CTIVE:	

PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Cancels Eighth Revised Page	
	Ligital Revisca Lage	23
SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued		Item No.
WHARFAGE RATES – Continued Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except Hawaii or as noted in individual items.	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
Metals, loose, in bundles, coils or packages, viz.: Billets, ingots, piling, rails, rod, sheet, slabs, iron or steel tubing, non-insulated wire, non-insulated cable and wire rope	<u>Per KT</u> 710	[A] 048
Slabs, steel: Minimum Annual Volume 500,000 Metric Tons (Subject to Notes 1 and 2)	<u>Per KT</u> 635	[A] 049
Note 1: Applicable after submission and approval of written application for volume rate by the Executive Director.	ion	
Note 2: Applicant must be a terminal operator with an agreement with City of Los Angeles.	h the	
Liquids, including petro-chemical and aqua-ammonia, but excluding petroleum, other petroleum products and water, in bulk, from or to vessel through private line		[A] 050
Livestock, or other animals	<u>Per Head</u> 675	[A] 055
Lumber and lumber products, viz.: (See Note) Lumber, logs and timber Foreign, intercoastal and offsbore		[A] 060
Note: If freighted by vessel on other than a B.M. basis or the equivalent o B.M. stated in cubic meters, the Merchandise, N.O.S. rate shall apply. Newsprint	Per KT	[A] 070
Commercial or freight vehicles, including chassis, freight trailers, freight semi-trailers, agricultural equipment, earth-moving equipment, and road-making equipment.	Per KT	[A] 072
See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols.		
Order No. Adopted Correction No. Ordinance No. Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	

PORT OF LOS A	NGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4		Revised Page Cancels Revised Page	
		CTION FIVE – Continued HARFAGE – Continued			Item No.
		ATES – Continued (tem 100 [o], [p], and [q];	except	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
Farm and garden	tractors			710	[A] 076
United States Ma	il			<u>Per KT</u> 1277	[A] 090
Yachts, sailing be	oats and pleasure craft			<u>Per M-3</u> 462	[A] 092
See Item 1	0 for explanation of abl	previations and symbols.			
Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFE	CTIVE:	

PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Tenth Revised Page Cancels Ninth Revised Page	
SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued	_	Item No.
WHARFAGE RATES – Continued Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except Hawaii or as noted in individual items.	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
Vehicles, motor, self-propelling, setup on own wheels, viz.: Automobiles, passenger, seating capacity not exceeding 10 passengers per vehicle, including pick-up trucks or pick-up truck chassis.	Per Vehicle 3010	[A] 095
Automobiles, passenger, seating capacity not exceeding	<u>Per Vehicle</u> 2508	[A] 096
The term "Battery Electric Vehicle (EV)" when used in item 097 and 098 below, is a vehicle which uses one or more electric motors for propulsion is "fueled" by a battery charger that transfers electricity by electric utilitie into the vehicle battery to "recharge" it. EV has zero tailpipe emissions.	and	
Battery Electric Vehicle (EV), self-propelling, setup on own wheels, viz.: Automobiles, passenger, seating capacity not exceeding 10 passengers per vehicle, including pick-up trucks	Per Vehicle 2558	[A] 097
Automobiles, passenger, seating capacity not exceeding 10 passengers per vehicle, including pick-up trucks, originating at or des o points in O.C.P. Territory as described in Item 100(w)	tined Per Vehicle 2131	[A] 098
TO APPLY FOR ITEMS 097 AND 098, SHIPMENTS MUST COMP WITH THE FOLLOWING:	LY	
A) Bills of Lading provided to the Port shall be claused as follows: "The vehicles included on this Bill of Lading are Battery Electric Vehicle (EV)"	es	
Vessel's stores and supplies (other than as provided in Item 525)	<u>Per KT</u> 710	[A] 100
MERCHANDISE AS LISTED Automobile, bus and truck parts, N.O.S. Bicycle, Parts and Accessories		[A] 306 320 322 325 331
See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted		

Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS	ANGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4	Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page	
		CTION FIVE – Continu HARFAGE – Continue		Item No.
		ATES – Continued Item 100 [o], [p], and [Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
Machinery, N.O. Luggage	usehold Goods, inclus. Its, and Accessories Ind Toys, N.O.S	SE AS LISTED ding Household Applia		[A] 340 343 344 345 350 353 355 375 380
See Item Correction No.	10 for explanation of Order No. Ordinance No.	abbreviations and sym Adopted Adopted	bols. EFFECTIVE:	

PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Eighth Revised Page Cancels Seventh Revised Page	
SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued		Item No.
WHARFAGE RATES – Continued Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except Hawaii or as noted in individual items.	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550~
MERCHANDISE (OTHER THAN BULK) AS LISTED Subject to Note When Carried in Containers Animal Feed		[A] 501 505 510 515 520 525 530 535 540
Fresh or frozen meat, non-containerized, from Australia and New Zealand	<u>Per KT</u> 586	[A] 541
Fresh or fresh frozen fish and shellfish	not	[A] 545 550 555
Stone, cast or natural: viz: Granite or Marble	<u>Per KT</u> 710	[A] 570
Tile, viz: Clay, Concrete, Earthenware, Quarries, or Тепаzzo	Per KT 710	[A] 580
See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols.		

	Order No.	Adopted			
Correction No.	Ordinance No.	Adopted	EFFE	CTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS	ANGELES – TARIFF	NO. 4		enth Revised Page Cancels 1 Revised Page	
		CTION FIVE - Continue HARFAGE - Continue			Item No.
		ATES – Continued Item 100 [o], [p], and [c]; except	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise Indicated Below (See Item 510)	550-
		DLEUM PRODUCTS O .S AND AQUA-AMMO		Per Barrel of 159 Liters	
Oil, crude, in bul	k			\$0.108	600 [A]
Bunkers, loaded	to vessel			\$0.108	605 [A]
	m products, including ade fuel additives, in l	non-petroleum oulk		\$0.119	610 [A]
Fuel oils, N.O.S.				\$0.119	615 [A]
Gasoline				\$0.119	620 [A]
Jet fuel				\$0.119	625 [A]
è		troleum Gas, In Bulk ve January 1, 2022		Per Cubic <u>Meter</u> \$0.64	650 [D]
See Item		abbreviations and symb	ols.		
Correction No.	Order No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFE	CTIVE:	

PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF NO. 4	Sixth Revised Page Cancels Fifth Revised Page	
SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued		Item No.
WHARFAGE RATES - Continued	Rates in Cents Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise	550-
Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except Hawaii or as noted in individual items.	(See Item 510)	
MERCHANDISE IN BULK Merchandise, dry, in bulk, not carried in cargo containers or trailers		
Merchandise, N.O.S	<u>Per KT</u> 261	[A] 710
Coal	Per KT 145	[A] 712

(2) Class B office space and private rest rooms shall be charged for at the rate of 97 cents

[A] 1100

	Per KT	[A]
Cement, cement clinkers, cement components and additives	179	715
Coke	<u>Per KT</u> 161	[A] 716
Scrap Metal	Per KT 242	[A] 719
Chemicals, N.O.S	<u>Per KT</u> 261	[A] 725
Fertilizers, N.O.S	<u>Per KT</u> 261	[A] 730
Ammonium Sulfate	Per KT 179	[A] 732
	Per KT	[A]
Ores and ore concentrates, N.O.S	179 Per KT	740 [A]
Copper concentrate	179	742
Bauxite	Per KT 179	[A] 744
Sulphur	<u>Per KT</u> 179	[A] 750
Sand	<u>Per KT</u> 179	[A] 755
See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Correction No. Ordinance No. Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Sixth Revised Page Cancels	58
	Fifth Revised Page	
SECTION FIVE – Continued WHARFAGE – Continued	Rates in Cents	Item No.
WHARFAGE RATES - Continued	Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise	550-
Rates apply on all trades (See Item 100 [o], [p], and [q]; except Hawaii or as noted in individual items.	Indicated Below (See Item 510)	
MERCHANDISE IN BULK, CONTAINERIZED		
Merchandise, N.O.S., in bulk, carried in cargo containers or trailers	<u>Per KT</u> 710	[A] 775
Ore and ore concentrates, N.O.S	<u>Per KT</u> 710	[A] 780
Fertilizers, N.O.S	Per KT 710	[A] 785
Chemicals, N.O.S.	Per KT	[A]
See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols.	710	190
Order No. Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	
PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4	Fifth Revised Page Cancels	
CEATIANIERE A	Fourth Revised Page	
SECTION FIVE - Continued WHARFAGE - Continued	Rates in Cents	Item No.
WHARFAGE RATES – Continued	Per KT or M-3 Unless Otherwise	550-
Rates apply on all trades or as noted in individual items.	(See Item 510)	
PROJECT RATES		
PROJECT RATESapplicable to shipments in connection with remove construction, reconstruction of major capital projects or facilities:	al,	
TO APPLY THESE RATES, SHIPMENTS MUST COMPLY WITH TO	HE	
A) The commodities to be transported or received shall be of a wholl	у	
proprietary nature, not for resale, and are for use in the construction erection, and/or installation of(Project Name)	on, Per KT 551	[A] 801
B) Bills of Lading shall be claused as follows: "All materials included on this Bill of Lading are of a proprietary		
nature, not for resale, and are for use in construction, erection, and installation of(Project Name)	i/or	
 Receive approval of the Terminal Operator and the Executive Director of the Port of Los Angeles. 		
The following are excluded from application of these special rates, unless		
otherwise provided:		
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors		
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks)		
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage		
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects		
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects		
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates.		
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates.	effective:	
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates.	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels	
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page	
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORAGE OCT. Tracks (Continued) SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORAGE OCT. Tracks (Continued) SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORAGE OCT. Tracks (Continued) SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORAGE OCT. Tracks (Continued) SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORAGE OCT. Tracks (Continued) SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORAGE OCT. Tracks (Continued) SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORAGE OCT. Tracks (Continued) SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORAGE OCT. Tracks (Continued) SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORAGE OCT. Tracks (Continued) SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORAGE OCT. Tracks (Continued) SECTION SEVEN – Continued OCT. Tracks (Continued) OCT. Tracks (Continued) OCT. Tracks (Continued) SECTION SEVEN – CONTINUED OCT. Tracks (Continued) OCT. Tracks (Continued	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page	115
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued OF FREE TIME ning on the wharf or	115
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION (Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5).	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued OF FREE TIME ning on the wharf or	115
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION O Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates.	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME ning on the wharf or) at wharf demurrage	115
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company are be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may we	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME ning on the wharf or) at wharf demurrage	115
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA: RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION O Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may against small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not bee delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME ning on the wharf or) at wharf demurrage d when verification can vaive wharf demurrage, against small portions n located at the time of scharged from a vessel	Item No.
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Correction No. Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA. RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION (Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may wagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not been should be supposed be supposed which have not been should be supposed which have not been should be supposed by the steamship company of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not been should be supposed by the steamship company of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not been should be supposed by the steamship company of shipments of merchandise of scharged from a vessel which have not been should be supposed by the steamship company of shipments of merchandise of scharged from a vessel which have not been should be supposed by the steamship company of spine should be supposed by the steamship company of spine should be supposed by the steamship company of spine should be supposed by the steamship company of spine should be supposed by the steamship company of spine should be supposed by the steamship c	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued OF FREE TIME ning on the wharf or) at wharf demurrage d when verification can vaive wharf demurrage, against small portions n located at the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until	Item No.
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION (Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise disphared from a vessel which have not bee delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise dispharence is established, and against portions of shipments of merchandise of shipments of the appraiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or 1 at wharf demurrage d when verification can vaive wharf demurrage, against small portions in located at the time of scharged from a vessel samship company until chandise in bond held	Item No.
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA: RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION Of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may against small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise which is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a steownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of mer by Customs for the appraiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or 1 at wharf demurrage against small portions a located at the time of scharged from a vessel zamship company until chandise in bond held through 53.	Item No.
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA. RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may wagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not bed elivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivered by a steownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of merchandise mochanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 mechanically through	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or 1 at wharf demurrage against small portions a located at the time of scharged from a vessel samship company until chandise in bond held through 53. In bulk, handled through 53. In lot excepting	Item No.
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION (Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not bee delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise di which is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a ste ownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of merchandise diswher is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a ste ownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of merchandise diswhich is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a ste mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of time, accrual reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges accrued on the province of the province	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or 1 at wharf demurrage against small portions 1 located at the time of scharged from a vessel samship company until chandise in bond held through 53. In to texcepting murrage for extended a invoices shall be issued In a particular lot of	Item No.
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may against small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise diswhich is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a ste ownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of mer by Customs for the appraiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of time, accrual reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Department for the amount of demurrage will result in the 48-day period and subsequent 30-day period. Neg 45-day period and subsequent 30-day periods of demurrage will result in the security of the major portion of such merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of demurrage will result in the securit	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or 1 at wharf demurrage against small portions a located at the time of scharged from a vessel earnship company until chandise in bond held through 53. It of excepting In the competition of the initial completion of the initial to of glect or refusal to deliver completion of the initial	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA. RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may wagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not bed elivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivered by a stownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of mer but on the delivered by a stownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf de periods of time, accrual reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Departme	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or 1 at wharf demurrage against small portions a located at the time of scharged from a vessel earnship company until chandise in bond held through 53. It of excepting In the competition of the initial completion of the initial to of glect or refusal to deliver completion of the initial	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA: RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION O Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be winership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of merchandise disvenient is established, and against portions of shipments of mer by Customs for the appraiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of time, accrual reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges incurred. Net 4. The minimum of the demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of time, accrual reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges incurred. Note 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbol	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or at wharf demurrage d when verification can vaive wharf demurrage against small portions n located at the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until chandise in bond held through 53. In tot excepting murrage for extended invoices shall be issued in a particular lot of glect or refusal to deliver completion of the initial the assessment of a	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION O Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may against small portions of shipments of merchandises requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not bee delivery of the major portion of such merchandises against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandises against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandises against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandises requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandises requiring recoopering of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandises requiring recoopering of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise requiring recoopering of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivered by a ste ownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of merchandi	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued OF FREE TIME ning on the wharf or) at wharf demurrage If when verification can vaive wharf demurrage, against small portions n located at the time of scharged from a vessel earnship company until chandise in bond held in through 53. If lot excepting murrage for extended linvoices shall be issued no glect or refusal to deliver completion of the initial the assessment of a EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page EFFECTIVE:	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivered by a stownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of mer by Customs for the appraiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charges shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of time, accrual reports to the Executive Director within 15 days following the 45-day period and each subsequent 30-day period. Net accrual reports to the Executive Director within 15 days following the 45-day period and subsequent 30-day pe	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or 1 at wharf demurrage d when verification can vaive wharf demurrage against small portions n located at the time of scharged from a vessel samship company until chandise in bond held through 53. r lot excepting murrage for extended invoices shall be issued in a particular lot of glect or refusal to deliver completion of the initial the assessment of a	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivered by a stownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of mer by Customs for the appraiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charges shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of time, accrual reports to the Executive Director within 15 days following the 45-day period and each subsequent 30-day period. Net accrual reports to the Executive Director within 15 days following the 45-day period and subsequent 30-day pe	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or 1 at wharf demurrage against small portions 1 located at the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until chandise in bond held in bulk, handled through 53. I lot excepting murrage for extended I invoices shall be issued n a particular lot of glect or refusal to deliver completion of the initial the assessment of a EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION O Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may against small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recooping of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a form the mount of demurrage charges acrued to when the harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges acrued to when the harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges acrued to cargo for an initial 45-day period and each subsequent 30-day period. Neg the accrual reports to the Exec	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME ning on the wharf or) at wharf demurrage against small portions n located at the time of scharged from a vessel samship company until chandise in bond held through 53. In the total change of the complete of the complet	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship complements of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise of which is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a stownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of mer by Customs for the appraiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of time, accrual reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges incurred. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME ning on the wharf or) at wharf demurrage against small portions n located at the time of scharged from a vessel samship company until chandise in bond held through 53. In the total change of the complete of the complet	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise, against merchandise, against merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, and the portion of such merchandise generation of such merchandise generation of such merchandise generation of such merchandise provides of demurrage shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or 1 at wharf demurrage against small portions 1 located at the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until chandise in bond held in bulk, handled through 53. I lot excepting murrage for extended I invoices shall be issued n a particular lot of glect or refusal to deliver completion of the initial the assessment of a EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued GE Continued	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship complements of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise of which is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a stownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of mer by Customs for the appraiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of time, accrual reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges incurred. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page Ge Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or Initial the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until chandise in bond held Initial through 53. In the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until chandise in bond held Initial through 53. In the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until chandise in bond held Initial through 53. In the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until chandise in bond held Initial through 53. In the time of the time of the time of the initial he assessment of a EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page Ge Continued GE TIME Continued ys included, per KT or	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA. RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION Of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise against merchandise divided in the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise divide the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise divide to fine the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise divide to fine the praiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of time, accrual reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges accrued o cargo for an initial 45-day period and each subsequent 30-day period. Mel 4-day period and subsequent 30-day period of page in the subject of time, accrual reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges accrued o cargo for an initial 45-day period and each s	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page Ge Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or Initial the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until chandise in bond held Initial through 53. In the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until chandise in bond held Initial through 53. In the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until chandise in bond held Initial through 53. In the time of scharged from a vessel amship company until chandise in bond held Initial through 53. In the time of the time of the time of the initial he assessment of a EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page Ge Continued GE TIME Continued ys included, per KT or	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may against small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not bee delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise divide his deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a stownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of mer by Customs for the appraiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of time, accrual reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges accrued or cargo for an initial 45-day period and each subsequent 30-day period. Net the accrual reports to the Executive Director within 15 days following the 45-day period and each subsequent 30-day period. Net the accrual reports to the Dexecutive D	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page GE Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or) at wharf demurrage against small portions in located at the time of scharged from a vessel samship company until chandise in bond held in bould handled through 53. I tot excepting Ininumarize for extended Linvoices shall be issued in a particular lot of glect or refusal to deliver completion of the initial the assessment of a EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page GE Continued GE TIME Continued ye included, per KT or e is assessed, except as Charge per day for each	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise, against merchandise disvince of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not bee delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise disvince is dealined and against portions of shipments of merchandise of simple to the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise diwhich is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a stownership theore of its established, and against portions of shipments of mer by Customs for the appraiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperiods of time, accrual reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges accrued ocargo for an initial 45-day period and each subsequent 30-day period. Net the accrual reports t	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page Get Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or a waive wharf demurrage against small portions a located at the time of scharged from a vessel canship company until chandise in bond held through 53. In the through 53. In the temporal from the initial through 53. In the temporal from the initial he assessment of a particular lot of glect or refusal to deliver completion of the initial he assessment of a EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page General from a continued The temporal from the initial he assessment of a cancels Sixth Revised Page General from a continued The temporal from the initial he assessment of a cancels Sixth Revised Page The from the from the from the initial he assessment of a cancels Sixth Revised Page The from the fr	[A] 780 [Item No. 116116116
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may a gainst small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise disvehaged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise divention is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a stownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf dependent of the major to the executive Director within 15 days following the 45-day period and each subsequent 30-day period. Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charges incurred. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order to be order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 Sec TION SEVEN – Co	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page GE Continued OF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of the steams	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page Get Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or a waive wharf demurrage against small portions a located at the time of scharged from a vessel canship company until chandise in bond held through 53. In the through 53. In the temporal from the initial through 53. In the temporal from the initial he assessment of a particular lot of glect or refusal to deliver completion of the initial he assessment of a EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page General from a continued The temporal from the initial he assessment of a cancels Sixth Revised Page General from a continued The temporal from the initial he assessment of a cancels Sixth Revised Page The from the from the from the initial he assessment of a cancels Sixth Revised Page The from the fr	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives c. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA. RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA. RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION OF the stamp of shipments of merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from stemship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise remains on wharf de more shandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise remains on wharf described by the late of the major portion of such merchandise remains on wharf described by the samp of the major portion of such merchandise remains on wharf of the portion of the portion of such merchandise remains on wh	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page GE Continued OF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA- RATES FOR WHARF OF the stronger rates. Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small portions of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering of shipments of merchandise, against merchandise in which is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a stownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of merchandise remains on the storage rate of the subject of the storage rate of the subject o	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page GE Continued OF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA. RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION Of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1,2,3,4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small pointons of shipments of merchandise requiring recoopering, of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of such merchandise, against merchandise divention is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a stownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of merchandise mochanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf depended of time, accrual reports to the Executive Director within 15 days following the automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf depended of time, accrual reports to the Executive Director within 15 days following the part of the storage of an one of the days following the measurement and subsequent 30-day periods of demurrage will result in 1 penalty charge of two percent (2%) of total demurrage charges accrued on the heating particles. Notes: If measurement of the cargo i	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page Ge Continued DF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or	[A] 780
otherwise provided: a. Automobiles b. Motor trucks (other than dump trucks) c. Tractors d. Explosives e. Dangerous or hazardous cargo, restricted to on-deck stowage f. Refrigerator or cool room cargo g. Household goods and personal effects h. All cargo taking rates lower than Project Rates. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Gorder No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted Ordinance No. Adopted FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND, WHARF STORA RATES FOR WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION of Wharf demurrage shall be assessed against all merchandise remain wharf premises after the expiration of the free time allowed (See Item 720 rates named in this Item (subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5). Note 1. See Item 790 for wharf storage rates. Note 2. When requested in writing by the steamship company and be made from steamship company's records, the Executive Director may vagainst small proints of shipments of merchandise requiring recopering of shipments of merchandise discharged from a vessel which have not be delivery of the major portion of sach merchandise, against merchandise divinch is deadover without billing and which may not be delivered by a steownership thereof is established, and against portions of shipments of mer by Customs for the appraiser's store. Note 3. Rates provided in this Rule will not apply on merchandise mechanically through the bulk loading or unloading facilities at Berths 48 Note 4. The minimum wharf demurrage charge shall be \$24.14 pe automobiles and pick-up trucks. Note 5. In those cases in which merchandise remains on wharf deperions of time, accural reports shall be made by the terminal operator and by the Harbor Department for the amount of demurrage charges incurred. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols. Order No. Adopted Order No. Adopted PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF NO. 4 SECTION SEVEN – Continued FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE AFTER EXPIRATION OF FRI RATES In cents per day or	EFFECTIVE: Seventh Revised Page GE Continued OF FREE TIME Ining on the wharf or	[A] 780

Fifth Revised Page...

PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF NO. 4

SECTION SEVEN - Continued

FREE TIME, WHARF DEMURRAGE, AND WHARF STORAGE -- Continued

Item No.

Commodity	Charge per day	Charge per day for each	
Vehicles, motor, self-propelling, set up on own wheels, viz.:	for first 5 days		
Automobiles, passenger, seating capacity not exceeding 10 passengers per vehicle, including pick-up trucks or pick- up truck chassis.			[A] 780
Shipped outbound by water carrier in domestic trade or shipped by manufacturers for distribution to auto- mobile dealers, per vehicle.	242	482	(Cont.)
Privately owned vehicles or used cars shipped inbound to the Port of Los Angeles, per vehicle.	807	1614	
Commercial or freight vehicles, including chassis, freight trailers of freight semi-trailers, per KT.	242 or	482	
Agricultural, earth-moving equipment, or road-making equipment, N.O.S., per KT. See Item 10 for explanation of ab	242	482	
Order No. Correction No. Ordinance No.	Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF	NO. 4	Seventh Revised Page Cancels Sixth Revised Page	
FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI	C] WHARF STORAGE wharves and wharf prem	d STORAGE Continued ises for limited periods of time	Item No.
(a) Space is available; and (b) The prompt loading or dis- and	charging of vessels will in	n no manner be interfered with;	
(c) Approved by the Terminal Wharf storage shall be assesse at wharf storage rates named in this Ite	d against all merchandise	permitted to be stored on wharves	[A] 790
Note 1. Subject to the provision Note 2. Rates provided in this	ns of paragraph (2), Item Item will not apply on me	710.	
53. Note 3. Merchandise permittee charge of five (5) days per lot.		will be assessed a minimum this Item, but not less than \$24.14	
See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No.	breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted	EFFECTIVE:	1
PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF		Seventh Revised Page Cancels	119
	TION SEVEN – Continue	Sixth Revised Page	
FREE TIME, WHARF DEM	URRAGE, AND WHAR	F STORAGE Continued	Item No.
WHARF STORAGE – Continued RATES In cents per day, or fraction thereof, Saturdays, Sundays and holidays included, per KT or cubic meter or fraction thereof, whichever shall yield the greater revenue, except as noted in individual items.			
Merchandise, N.O.S., not stored in cargo containers or trailers. Note: If measurement of the cargo is not available, the measurement shall be constructed on the basis of one (1) cubic meter for each 125 kilograms of cargo. Stored on covered areas			[A] 790 (Cont.)
when requested by shipper of Merchandise, N.O.S., stored in cargo of Note: If the measurement of the charge per day wil	containers or trailers the cargo is not available I be based on the overall	41	
length of the container OVERALL LENGTH IN ME Over But Not			
0 7	Over	1255	
0 7 7 9 9 13	Over		
0 7 7 9 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b	Over		
0 7 7 9 9 13 13 over	Over		
0 7 7 9 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted	153	
0 7 7 9 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Correction No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted NO. 4 NO. 4	153 251	
0 7 7 9 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Correction No. Orden No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SECT FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted NO. 4 FION SEVEN – Continue JRRAGE, AND WHARI RF STORAGE – Continue g, set up on own wheels	153 251	120
0 7 7 9 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SECT FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fi freight trailers or freig Vehicles parked on any munic	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted NO. 4 FION SEVEN – Continue JRRAGE, AND WHARI RF STORAGE – Continue g, set up on own wheels reight vehicles, including th semi-trailers, per KT. ipal wharf by consent of a cutive Director, per vehicles which is semi-trailers, per kT.	153	Item No.
O 7 7 9 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Correction No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SECT FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA: Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fi freight trailers or freig Vehicles parked on any munic designated by the Exe (not subject to Note 3) Automobile, passenger, seating including pick-up trucks or pick-up tru	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted NO. 4 FION SEVEN – Continue JRRAGE, AND WHARI BY STORAGE – Continue Greight vehicles, including the series of a cutive Director, per vehicle capacity not exceeding ck chassis, per vehicle.	153 251	Item No.
O 7 7 9 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fi freight trailers or freig Vehicles parked on any munic designated by the Exer (not subject to Note 3) Automobile, passenger, seating including pick-up trucks or pick-up tru Charge per day for first 21 days 76	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted Adopted NO. 4 HON SEVEN – Continue JRRAGE, AND WHARI RF STORAGE – Continue g, set up on own wheels reight vehicles, including ht semi-trailers, per KT. ipal wharf by consent of a cutive Director, per vehic g capacity not exceeding ck chassis, per vehicle. That ge per day for each additional day over 21 to 45 days	153 251	Item No.
O 7 7 9 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fifeight trailers or freig Vehicles parked on any munic designated by the Exec (not subject to Note 3) Automobile, passenger, seating including pick-up trucks or pick-up tru Charge per day for first 21 days 76 See Item 10 for explanation of abl Order No.	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted Adopted NO. 4 HON SEVEN – Continue JRRAGE, AND WHARI RF STORAGE – Continue g, set up on own wheels reight vehicles, including ht semi-trailers, per KT. ipal wharf by consent of a cutive Director, per vehic g capacity not exceeding ck chassis, per vehicle. That ge per day for each additional day over 21 to 45 days	1531	Item No.
O 7 7 9 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fi freight trailers or freig Vehicles parked on any munic designated by the Exee (not subject to Note 3) Automobile, passenger, seating including pick-up trucks or pick-up tru Charge per day for first 21 days 76 See Item 10 for explanation of abi Order No. Ordinance No.	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted NO. 4 FION SEVEN – Continue JRRAGE, AND WHART RF STORAGE – Continue g, set up on own wheels reight vehicles, including ht semi-trailers, per KT. ipal wharf by consent of autive Director, per vehic capacity not exceeding ck chassis, per vehicle. Charge per day for each additional day over 21 to 45 days 151 breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted	1531 2511 3241 hereof	[A] 790
O 7 7 9 9 13 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fi freight trailers or freig Vehicles parked on any munic designated by the Exee (not subject to Note 3) Automobile, passenger, seating including pick-up trucks or pick-up tru Charge per day for first 21 days 76 See Item 10 for explanation of abl Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted NO. 4 FION SEVEN – Continue JRRAGE, AND WHART RF STORAGE – Continue g, set up on own wheels reight vehicles, including ht semi-trailers, per KT. ipal wharf by consent of autive Director, per vehic capacity not exceeding ck chassis, per vehicle. Charge per day for each additional day over 21 to 45 days 151 breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted	IS31	Item No. [A] 790
O 7 7 9 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fi freight trailers or freig Vehicles parked on any munic designated by the Exe (not subject to Note 3) Automobile, passenger, seating including pick-up trucks or pick-up tru Charge per day for first 21 days 76 See Item 10 for explanation of abl Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC CONTA RULES AND REGI HARBOR DEPARTM (j) All persons desiring to use possible, shall make application to the proposed use, nature and quantity of ca use. Users shall be assigned use of a ca be subject to modification as required t such assigned use of an ca be subject to modification as required t such assigned use of a ca be subject to modification as required t such assigned use of a ca be subject to modification as required t such assigned use of an activatly available on the wharf p and son conclusion of authorized use the remand of the proposed to a conclusion of authorized use the remand of the proposed to a conclusion of authorized use the remand of the proposed to a conclusion of authorized use the remand of the proposed to the wharf p and son conclusion of authorized use the remand of the proposed to the proposed to the wharf p and son conclusion of authorized use the remand of the proposed to the pr	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted NO. 4 FION SEVEN — Continue JRRAGE, AND WHARI STORAGE — Continue JRRAGE, AND WHARI STORAGE — Continue JRRAGE, and WHARI STORAGE — Continue Great State of the second of	IS31 2511 3241 Bereof	[A] 790
O 7 7 9 9 13 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fi freight trailers or freig Vehicles parked on any munic designated by the Exer (not subject to Note 3) Automobile, passenger, seating including pick-up trucks or pick-up tru Charge per day for first 21 days 76 See Item 10 for explanation of abi Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC CONTA RULES AND REGH HARBOR DEPARTM (j) All persons desiring to use possible, shall make application to the proposed use, nature and quantity of ce use. Users shall be assigned use of a ce be subject to modification as required to Such assignments may also be modifie sin on a actually available on the wharf pa and shall cease use and return the cran of a crane immediately when accordance with the terms of the assign interest of the Port. (k) The Executive Director ma merchandise which in his opinion cann	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted NO. 4 FION SEVEN – Continue URRAGE, AND WHARI RF STORAGE – Continue Green and the properties of the pr	IS31 2511 2511 3241 Bereof	[A] 790
O 7 7 9 9 13 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fi freight trailers or freig Vehicles parked on any munic designated by the Exe (not subject to Note 3) Automobile, passenger, seating including pick-up trucks or pick-up tru Charge per day for first 21 days 76 See Item 10 for explanation of abl Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC CONTA RULES AND REGU HARBOR DEPARTM (j) All persons desiring to use possible, shall make application to the proposed use, nature and quantity of ce use. Users shall be assigned us of a c be subject to modification as required t Such assignments may also be modifie is not actually available on the wharf p and shall cease use and return the crane upon conclusion of authorized use ther son actually available on the wharf p and shall cease use and return the crane upon conclusion of authorized use ther secondary corn assignments may also be modifie is not actually available on the wharf p and shall cease use and return the crane upon conclusion of authorized use ther specified in the assignment (k) The Executive Director ma merchandise which in his opinion cann person or property, including the crane (l) The charge for the use of c the charge shall be calculated in the assignment shall continue until the crane is release use at the time specified in the assignment shall continue until the crane is release use at the time specified in the assignment from the time specified in the assignment from the time specified in the assignment (m) The use of a crane shall c	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted NO. 4 FION SEVEN — Continue JRRAGE, AND WHARI RF STORAGE — Continue Green and the semi-trailers, per KT in pal wharf by consent of a cutive Director, per vehice green and the semi-trailers, per KT in pal wharf by consent of a cutive Director, per vehice green and the semi-trailers, per KT in pal wharf by consent of a cutive Director, per vehice green and the semi-trailers, per VT in pal wharf by consent of a cutive Director, per vehice green and the semi-trailers, per VT in pal wharf by consent of a cutive Director, per vehice charge per day for each additional day over 21 to 45 days 151 Structure of the semi-trailers of the semi-trainer of the semi-trainer of their apploa accommodate preferent of the semi-trainer of their apploa accommodate preferent of the semi-trainer of their apploa accommodate preferent of the sessel is not actually remises. User shall conduct to the control of the Hare of or sooner when the crive Director shall have the ever; in his opinion, the unment, or whenever such on the semi-trailer of t	Is31 Intereof	[A] 790 Item No.
O 7 7 9 9 13 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fi freight trailers or freig Vehicles parked on any munic designated by the Exec (not subject to Note 3) Automobile, passenger, seating including pick-up trucks or pick-up tru Charge per day for first 21 days 76 See Item 10 for explanation of abl Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC CONTA RULES AND REGU HARBOR DEPARTM (j) All persons desiring to use possible, shall make application to the proposed use, nature and quantity of ce use. Users shall be assigned use of a ce be subject to modification as required to Such assignments may also be modifie is not actually available on the wharf p and shall continue of a crane immediately when accordance with the terms of the assign interest of the Port. (k) The Executive Director ma merchandise which in his opinion can person or property, including the crane (l) The charge for the use of c the charge shall be calculated in 15 mi include the cost of fuel or power and n from the time specified in the assignme shall continue until the crane is release use at the time specified in the assignme be computed from the time actual use the	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted NO. 4 FION SEVEN — Continue JRRAGE, AND WHARI RF STORAGE — Continue g, set up on own wheels reight vehicles, including the semi-trailers, per KT. ipal wharf by consent of a cutive Director, per vehic g capacity not exceeding ck chassis, per vehicle. Charge per day for each additional day over 21 to 45 days 151 breviations and symbols. Adopted Adopted Adopted Adopted NO. 4 FITON NINE — Continued INER CRANES — Continued In the control of the Harbor of their apploa accommodate preferent of their apploa commodate preferent of the control of the Harbor of their apploace to the control of the Harbor Department of the Harbor Departme	Is31 Intereof	[A] 790 Item No.
O 7 7 9 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fireight trailers or freight trai	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted	Is31 Is31 Issereof	[A] 790 [A] 900 (Cont.)
O 7 7 9 9 13 9 13 13 over Cotton, cotton linters, compressed in b See Item 10 for explanation of ab Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC FREE TIME, WHARF DEMI WHA. Vehicles, motor, self-propellin Viz.: Commercial or fireight trailers or freig Vehicles parked on any munic designated by the Exe (not subject to Note 3) Automobile, passenger, seating including pick-up trucks or pick-up trucks. Charge per day for first 21 days 76 See Item 10 for explanation of abl Order No. Ordinance No. PORT OF LOS ANGELES – TARIFF SEC CONTA RULES AND REGULES – TARIFF (j) All persons desiring to use possible, shall make application to the proposed use, nature and quantity of ce use. Users shall be assigned use of a ce be subject to modification as required is not actually available on the wharf p and shall cease use and return the crane upon conclusion of a authorize. He Executive peration of a crane immediately when accordance with the terms of the assign interest of the Port. (k) The Executive Director mmerchandise which in his opinion cann person or property, including the crane (l) The charge for the use of cothe charge shall be calculated in 15 minclude the cost of fuel or power and n from the time specified in the assignment of the Port. (k) The Executive Director mmerchandise which in his opinion cann person or property, including the crane be computed from the time specified in the assignment of the property of the Port. (m) The use of a crane shall call the conditions and restrictions contained and the condition and restrictions contained and the conditions and restrictions c	ales, per KT or fraction the breviations and symbols. Adopted	Intereof	[A] 790 [A] 900 (Cont.)

per square foot per month, subject to a minimum charge of \$117.26 per month (subject to Notes 1 (3) Class C office space and private rest rooms shall be charged for at the rate of 82 cents per square foot per month, subject to a minimum charge of \$117.26 per month (subject to Notes 1 and 2). (4) Gear corrals shall be charged for at the rate of 25 cents per square foot per month, subject to a minimum charge of \$82.77 per month. (5) Lockers and portable office structures shall be charged for at the rate of 25 cents per square foot per month, subject to a minimum charge of \$82.77 per month. Note 1. Offices which have been air-conditioned by the Los Angeles Harbor Department at its expense shall be charged an additional 21 cents per square foot per month See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols
Order No. Adonted Adopted Correction No. Ordinance No. EFFECTIVE: Fifth Revised Page.. PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF NO, 4 Cancels Fourth Revised Page. 134 SECTION TWELVE WATER AND ELECTRICITY FRESH WATER RATES Fresh water supplied by the Department of Water and Power of the City of Los Angeles is subject to changes in rates without notification from the Harbor Department. When delivered to vessels at wharves and for services supplied in connection therewith through piplelines of the Harbor Department, a service charge of fifteen per cent (15%) of the cost of such water will be added for the use of such facilities including wharfage. (See Note) NOTE: A maximum charge of \$35.86 for each normal billing period (monthly) or fraction thereo In addition, the following charges will be made: PENALTY FOR ATTACHING HOSE OR TAKING WATER WITHOUT PERMISSION AND WITHOUT THE USE OF PORTABLE BACK FLOW PREVENTION APPLIANCE For the purpose of preventing contamination of fresh water supply on wharves, the Harbor Department has furnished at each terminal portable back flow prevention appliances for use at all vessel service water outlets and hydrants. It shall be unlawful for any person to attach a hose to a vessel service water outlet or hydrant for the purpose of taking water on board any vessel without first attaching a portable back flow prevention appliance between said hose and said water supply outlet. It shall be unlawful to attach a hose to any other water outlet or hydrant upon any wharf or wharf premises, or to use any water hose or meter, or to take any water or attempt to take any water therefrom, except from regularly installed drinking stands, without permission first having been obtained from the Executive Director, and without having paid or agreed and arranged to pay therefor; provided, however, that any person may attach a hose, or otherwise use the water from any such outlet, for fire fighting purposes during the actual occurrence of a fire. 1205 any such outlet, for fire fighting purposes during the actual occurrence of a fire. Any violation of this Item shall subject such persons to the general penalties provided in this Tariff. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols
Order No. Adopted
on No. Ordinance No. Adopted EFFECTIVE: Fourth Revised Page Cancels PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF NO. 4 Third Revised Page.. SECTION FOURTEEN - Continued Item No. CARGO HANDLING -- Continued HANDLING PERMIT FEES The handling permit fees shall be five hundred fifty one dollars (\$627,00) per annum, or fraction thereof, payable in advance. No cargo handling permit shall be issued except upon written application therefore, in which application the handler shall specifically agree at all times to keep on file with the Board a tariff and supplements thereto showing the rates for charges of such handler itemized as to operations and as to commodities; provided, that, in case any such handler shall be required by law to publish and file a tariff with any duly constituted regulatory body, a copy of such tariff shall be filed with the Board. Upon complaint of any interested party that any rate charged by a handler, or any rule, regulation or practice of a handler, who is not subject to the jurisdiction of any other 1420 duly constituted regulatory body, is discriminatory or unreasonable, the handler shall be required to show cause why an order should not be issued by the Board requiring said handler to modify, change or revise said rate, rule, regulation, or practice. Such complaint shall be filed in writing with the Board and the handler shall be granted a reasonable time to file his written reply thereto. Any charge based upon a rate in excess of or less than the rates set forth in such current tariff, or any refusal to abide by any lawful Order of the Board requiring a change, revision, or modification of any charge, rate, rule, regulation or practice, shall be sufficient cause for revocation or suspension of a cargo handling permit. REVOCATION AND PENALTIES 1425 Cargo handling permits shall be revocable by the Board at any time for such cause as the Board may deem just and sufficient. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbol Correction No. EFFECTIVE Fourth Revised Page. Cancels PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF NO. 4 Third Revised Page SECTION FIFTEEN – Continued PUBLIC LANDINGS -- Continued Item No. UNLAWFUL FOR VESSELS TO REMAIN AT PUBLIC LANDINGS EXCEPT WHILE LOADING OR DISCHARGING Any vessel availing itself of the privileges in Item 1520, which shall refuse or fail to haul away from such public landing after having finished loading or discharging, or both, as the case may be, which loading or discharging having been begun must be completed without unwarranted delay, shall thereupon be assessed dockage at quadruple the rates elsewhere provided in this Tariff, and in addition thereto \$63.30 for each and every day, or fraction thereof, such vessel may remain at such landing in violation of this Item. VESSELS OVER 80 GROSS TONS NOT TO DOCK AT PUBLIC LANDINGS WITHOUT PERMIT; PENALTY FOR VIOLATIONS It shall be unlawful for any vessel of over 80 gross register or 50 tons underdeck measurement to dock at or make fast to any public landing without first having obtained a permit so to do from the Executive Director. In the case of any violation of this rule by any vessel, such vessel, in addition to the other penalties provided in this Tariff or by law, shall thereupon be subject to and shall be assessed dockage at quadruple the rates elsewhere provided in this Tariff, and in addition thereto \$125.40 for each and every day, or fraction thereof, it may remain at such landing in violation of this Item. PASSENGER CARRYING VESSELS FOR HIRE NOT TO DOCK AT PUBLIC LANDINGS WITHOUT PERMIT It shall be unlawful for any person operating any passenger carrying vessel for hire to dock at any public landing and take on or discharge passengers thereat without first having obtained a permit so to do from the Executive Director. EFFECTIVE: Fifth Revised Page... PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF NO. 4 Cancels Fourth Revised Page. SECTION EIGHTEEN – Continued
GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS – MISCELLANEOUS – Continued DIVING AND RELATED ACTIVITIES (a) It shall be unlawful for any person to underwater dive, or to engage or participate in underwater diving or in any other underwater activity in Los Angeles Harbor, except in designate recreational areas, without having in his possession a written permit from the Executive Director authorizing such diving or underwater activity. (b) It shall be unlawful for any person to underwater dive, or to participate or engage in underwater diving or in any other underwater activity in Los Angeles Harbor unless there is an assistant present who shall be on the surface of the water close over the person engaging in divin or in any other underwater activity and able to make a conspicuous display of the prescribed signals for diving. (c) It shall be unlawful for any person, while underwater diving or participating or [A] 1802 engaging in underwater diving or in any other underwater activity, to examine the hull or ground tackle of, or to attach anything to, or molest in any manner whatsoever, any vessel, or to examine or molest any premises or property in Los Angeles Harbor, without first having obtained written permission so to do from the lawful owner or operator of such vessel, premises or property. (d) The fees for the permit required by this Item shall be \$34.63 for the first year, payable (d) The tees for the permit required by this item shall be \$34.63 for the lifst year, payable in advance, and \$14.33 for each yearly renewal thereafter, payable in advance; provided, that the fee for a permit issued to any person who holds a similar written permit issued by any Port or Harbor in the State of California which is under the jurisdiction and control of the State, a municipality or a port district and which has promulgated rules and regulations regulating diving and authorizing the issuance of permits therefore, shall be \$14.33 for the first year, payable in advance; and provided, further, that no fee shall be collected for a permit issued to any authorized employee of the United States, any state, or a municipality or of any political subdivision, department, or agency thereof. The permit required by this Item may contain such conditions and restrictions as the Executive Director in his discretion may determine reasonably necessary to preserve or minimize the danger to life, limb or property. Failure to comply with any of the provisions contained herein or in such permit shall ipso facto terminate any of the privileges granted by said permit and said permit shall thereafter be null and void. See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols Correction No. EFFECTIVE: Ordinance No Adopted

Fourth Revised Page PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF NO. 4 Third Revised Page... SECTION NINETEEN - Continued Item No COMMERCIAL FISHING VESSEL -- Continue FREE DOCKAGE TO COMMERCIAL FISHING VESSELS (a) For the purpose of providing for the accommodation and promotion of the fishing ndustry no dockage shall be assessed against any commercial fishing vessel during the time such vessel is actually discharging fish or taking on stores or supplies at any wharf designated by the Executive Director as a fish wharf to be used for such purposes. 1905 (b) Commercial fishing vessels ready to be unloaded shall have preference over creal fishing vessels ready to be loaded, and whenever a commercial fishing vessel has been docked for taking on supplies, or has been unloaded and is ready to be loaded, such vessel must forthwith haul away and vacate the berth in favor of a commercial fishing vessel having a argo of fish ready to be unloaded. (c) Berth 72 is hereby set aside for the exclusive joint use of the tenants of the Harbor trent occupying stalls in the Municipal Fish Market located on or contiguous to said Berth 72, and it shall be unlawful to make any vessel fast to or to unload any vessel at said Berth 72 except such commercial fishing vessels as actually unload fish for delivery to said Harbor UNLAWFUL FOR COMMERCIAL FISHING VESSELS TO REMAIN AT WHARVES EXCEPT WHILE UNLOADING OR LOADING

Any vessel docked to be unloaded at Berth 72 or to be unloaded or loaded at any wharf signated by the Executive Director pursuant to Item 1905 (a), must be unloaded or loaded with due dispatch and without necessary delay. Any vessel, availing itself of the privileges of Item 1905, which shall refuse or fail to haul away from the wharf and vacate such berth after having finished discharging or loading, or both, as the case may be, shall thereupon be subject to and shall be assessed dockage at quadruple the rates elsewhere provided in this Tariff, and in addition thereto \$63.30 for each and every day, or fraction thereof, such vessel may remain at such wharf in violation of this Item. Any such vessel shall also be subject to removal and impound by or at the order of the xecutive Director and at the expense and at the sole risk of such vessel and of its agents and where, to such other place as the Executive Director may direct. All charges made in connection with moving and impounding vessels, as provided for herein, shall become due and payable within thirty (30) days after billing therefore See Item 10 for explanation of abbreviations and symbols.

Adopted

Ordinance No.

Fifth Revised Page. PORT OF LOS ANGELES - TARIFF NO. 4 Fourth Revised Page . 181 SECTION NINETEEN - Continued Item No DOCKAGE RATES AND CHARGES FOR COMMERCIAL FISHING VESSELS HOLDING A VALID PERMIT

Dockage shall be assessed against all commercial fishing vessels which hold and display a nual or temporary Commercial Fishing Vessel Permit issued by the Executive Director at Length of vessel per meter or fraction thereof, per month or fraction thereof\$4.82 Temporary Permit (See Notes 1 and 2)
Length of vessel per meter or fraction thereof, per day or fraction thereof......
Length of vessel per meter or fraction thereof, per month or fraction thereof...... Note 1: Length of vessel to be determined from documents issued by the United States Coast Guard or the State of California Note 2: Charges will be assessed at the daily dockage rate for the first ten (10) days of dockage under each permit. Effective on the commencement of the eleventh (11) day, the owner or operator holding a permit will have the option to continue the payment of dockage at the daily rate or to elect assessment at the rate per month or fraction thereof for the duration of the permit. Dockage at the daily rate shall be due and payable totally in advance. Dockage at the monthly rate shall be due and payable EFFECTIVE: Ordinance No CNSB #3787114

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

NOTICE INVITING BIDS

NOTICE INVITING BIDS
Notice is hereby given that The Board of Public Works of the City Los Angeles, California, will receive at its office, 200 N. Spring St., Room 355, City Hall, in said City, up to the hour of 10:00 a.m., on Wednesday, MARCH 27, 2024, sealed bids for CHANDLER BOULEVARD CYCLETRACK GAP CLOSURE, FOR THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES,

A pre-bid meeting is scheduled for 10:00 a.m., FEBRUARY 29, 2024 Via Google Meet. Join by Phone (US) +1-636-498-4518 PIN: 811 018 812# or +1-536-498-4518 PIN: 811 U18 812# or 194 video at meet.google.com/rxd-ztbk-ivq. This meeting is to inform prospective bidders of the scope of work; discuss the submittal requirements; answer any related technical and non-technical questions; explain the provisions relative to the utilization of MBES/WBES/OBEs.

explain the provisions relative to the utilization of MBEs/WBEs/OBEs. CONTRACT ESTIMATE: \$4,045,845.00 Specification and bid documents are available at BAVN www.labavn.org. For information regarding obtaining this documents please call (213) 847-0100. The faithful performance bond shall be one hundred percent of the contract. The contractors have the option at its expense, to substitute for any money being withheld by the City securities equivalent to the amount being withheld. Additional details are contained in the specification. At the time of bid the contractor must possess a valid State of California Contractor's License Classification of "B". Provisions of Ordinance No. 147,030 and Contractor's License classification of 'B'. Provisions of Ordinance No. 147,030 and the rules, regulations and forms approved by the Board of April 28, 1975, pertaining to non-discrimination in employment in the performance of City contracts, will be a part of any contract awarded pursuant to this notice.

Questions concerning bid and award procedures in general should be directed to the Executive Officer, Board of Public Works at (213) 978-0262 By order of the Board the City of Los Angeles 2/27/24 Board of Public Works of

DJ-3787178#

CIVIL

CITATION CITATION
FREEDOM FROM PARENTAL
CUSTODY AND CONTROL
(ABANDONMENT)
(RE: ADOPTION)
CASE NUMBER 21CCAD00243
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA,
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
IN THE MATTER OF

IN THE MATTER OF DIEGO ANTHONY QUINTERO GONZALEZ, Minor(s) A person(s) who should be declared free from the custody and control of his/her (their) parent or parents.

TO: FELIX ANTONIO QUINTERO and to all persons claiming to be the father or mother of said minor person(s) above named.

named.

By order of this Court you are hereby cited and required to appear before the Judge Presiding in Department 622 of the above entitled court, located at Children's Court 201 Center Plaza Drive, Monterey Park, CA 91754 on April 29th, 2024 at 1:30 P.M of that day, then and there to show cause.

if any you have, why said person should not be declared free from the control of his/ her (their) parents according to the petition on file herein. You are hereby notified of the provisions of

You are hereby notified of the provisions of Family Code 7860 which provide the judge shall advise the minor and the parents, if present, of the right to have counsel present. The court may appoint counsel to represent the minor whether or not the minor is able to afford counsel, and if they are unable to afford counsel, shall appoint counsel to represent the parents. The petition filed herein is for the purpose of freeing the subject child for pla for adoption. Dated: 01/30/2024

DAVID W SLAYTON Executive Officer Clerk of Court, By: K. Valdes, Deputy
NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED

You are served You are served as individual citee The time when a citation is deemed served on a party may vary depending on the method of service. For example see Code of Civil Procedure §§413.10 through

Persons having custody or control or with whom said child is, are required to appear, others cited may appear.

A published citation requires appearance of all persons cited. (7882).

NOTICE OF HEARING

A(n) Citation Hearing will take place at the time and place below, at which time the Court may make findings and orders.

April 29th, 2024 at 1:30 PM in Department

Located at 201 Centre Plaza Drive Monterey Park, CA 91754 Please join by WebEx using the following link and information: WebEx URL: https:// lacvirtualcourts.webex.com/meet/cho dept-622 WebEx Access Code: 2485 955 8470 WebEx Call In Phone Number: (213) 830-

2/27, 3/5, 3/12, 3/19/24

DJ-3787525# ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Case No. 23STCP04624
Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES
Petition of: LILIAN BONILLA SANDOVAL for Change of Name
TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:
Petitioner LILIAN BONILLA SANDOVAL filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:

changing names as follows: LILIAN BONILLA SANDOVAL to LILIAN The Court orders that all persons

interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. Notice of Hearing:

Date: 04/08/2024, Time: 9:00AM, Dept.:

Date: 04/08/2024, TITTIE. 9.00/NWI, DOP.L. 26, Room: 316
The address of the court is 111 N HILL ST LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
(To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-mv-court.htm.)

find-my-court.htm.)
A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set rour successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in a newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: DAILY JOURNAL Date: DEC 27, 2023 ELAINE LU

Judge of the Superior Court 2/27, 3/5, 3/12, 3/19/24

DJ-3787244#

SUMMONS (CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
23VECV04818
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL DEMANDADO): Seyed Masoud Behesti YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): Daisy Margarita

NOTICE! You have been sued. The court may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the fling fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court.

time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo. ca.gow/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or acivil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario de la corte que le de usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede peagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede peager la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede peager la cuota de presentación, pida al

quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.
Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISC: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): VAN NUYS COURTHOUSE EAST 6230

VAN NUYS COURTHOUSE EAST 6230 SYLMAR AVE. VAN NUYS CA 91401 The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): Arutyun Topchyan, Esq. 16633 Ventura Blvd., Ste 1440 Fincino Ca 91436 cino Ca 91436

DATE (Fecha): 2/20/2024
David W. Slayton Clerk (Secretario), by R. Redmond, Deputy (Adjunto)

NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED:

You are served as an ind 2/27, 3/5, 3/12, 3/19/24 DJ-3787116#

SUMMONS (CITACION JUDICIAL) CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso): 23STCV29594 NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL DEMANDADO): DARIAN FOODS INC, a California corporation; HWA OK YANG, an individual; and DOES 1 through 10, inclusive

an intividual, and DOES I tillough 10, inclusive.
YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): WOORI AMERICA BANK, a New York corporation NOTICE! You have been sued. The court may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on

You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfnelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court.

and your wages, moriey, airu property may be taken without further warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gow/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 dias, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO

versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO riene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le de un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso

por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California. Cayun. Lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso.

The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): Stanley Mosk Courthouse, 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012

The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): LEE ANAV CHUNG WHITE KIM RUGER & RICHTER LLP; S20 S Grand Ave Suite, 1070 Los Angeles, CA 90071; Jay J. Chung, Jared C. Xu; Phone (213) 341-1602, (213) 785-1322

DATE (Fecha): 12/06/2023

David W. Slayton, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, Clerk (Secretario), by L. Castillejo, Deputy (Adjunto) (SEAL).

DJ-3783503#

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
22SMCV02490
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL
DEMANDADO): MARC DAVIS and DOES
1-50

NOTICE TO BEFENDANT (AVISO AL DEMANDADO): MARC DAVIS and DOES 1-50
YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): MPO VENTURES LLC NOTICE! You have been sued. The court may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the

be taken without further warning from the court.
There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local Online Self-Help Center (www.courinfo. ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuechar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. version. Lea la imormacion a continuación. Tiene a 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quiltar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California. Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10.000 A más de valor recibida.

an giavanier is sobre cuaique recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): Los Angeles County Superior Court, 1725 Main Street Santa Monica, CA 90401

The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el numero de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): Daniel A. Harrison / Harrison Law Corp, 24040 Camino Del Avion #E185, Monarch Beach, CA 92629, (949) 391-2204

DATE (Fecha): 11/28/2022

Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, Clerk (Secretario), by M. Young II, Deputy (Adjunto) (SFAI)

Deputy (Adjunto) (SEAL) 2/13, 2/20, 2/27, 3/5/24

DJ-3783501#

STATEMENT OF DAMAGES

(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)
Case Number: 20STCV27858
Superior Court of California, County of
LOS ANGELES .08 ANGELES Court Address: 111 N. HILL ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 PLAINTIFF: ALMA ROMERO

DEFENDANT: HOOMAN M. NISSANI ET To: HOOMAN M. NISSANI Plaintiff: ALMA ROMERO seeks damage in the above-entitled action, as follows GENERAL DAMAGES suffering and inconvenience

\$200,000 SPECIAL DAMAGES . Medical expenses (to date) \$10345 . Future medical expenses (present c. Loss of earnings (to date) \$27,040 Date: 12/12/2023 Attorney or Party without Attorney:

J a n e t h A r i

Janeth Arias Blanco & Arias, A Professional Law Corp.

21171 S. Western Ave., Ste 2812 Torrance, CA 9 0 5 0 1 Attorney For: Alma Romero 2/13, 2/20, 2/27, 3/5/24

DJ-3783495#

EFFECTIVE:

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. 24STCP00413 Superior Court of California, County of

LOS ANGELES Petition of: AILLEEN BANKS for Change of Name TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner AILLEEN BANKS filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:

Ailleen Elizabeth Banks to Angeleena Ailley The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

Notice of Hearing: Date: 03/15/2024, Time: 10:00 am, Dept.: 82, Room: 833 82, Room: 833
The address of the court is 111 N. HILL ST. LOS ANGELES, CA-90012
A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for

four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: LOS ANGELES DAILY Date: 02/08/2024 CURTIS A KIN

Judge of the Superior Court 2/13, 2/20, 2/27, 3/5/24

DJ-3783123# SUMMONS

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
23CHCV02024
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL
DEMANDADO): Andranik Safaryan, et al.
YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF
(LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL
DEMANDANTE): Tpine Leasing Capital
L.P., a Delaware limited partnership
NOTICE! You have been sued. The court
may decide against you without your being
heard unless you respond within 30 days.
Read the information below.

Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court you to file a written response at this count and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtifior.ca.gov/selfteln). Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the

There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts
Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo. ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your lo court or county bar association. **NOTE:** The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entrequen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte v hacei que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso

por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede paga a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por impone un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene arburaje en un casso de uelerino civil. Ineque pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): CHATSWORTH COURTHOUSE 9425 PENFIELD AVE. CHATSWORTH CA

91311
The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): Amtoj S. Randhawa 400 Spectrum Center Dr., Suite 280 Irvine, CA 92618
DATE (Fecha): 12/12/23
David Slayton Clerk (Secretario), by P. Terrazas ,Deputy (Adjunto)
(SEAL)

(SEAL)
NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You are served as an individual defendant 2/13, 2/20, 2/27, 3/5/24 DJ-3783081#

SUMMONS (CITACION JUDICIAL) CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso): 23GDC/02187 NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL DEMANDADO): Ramone Antonio Wilkinson

Wilkinson YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF YOU ARE BEING SOLD BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTA DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): Lusine Hovhannisyan NOTICE! You have been sued. The court may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below.
You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on

summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you

can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ac.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court.

time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court.

There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo. ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. JAVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le de un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede pergar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le de un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales grátuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de 310,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): GLENDALE COURTHOUSE 600 E. BROADWAY GLENDALE CA 91206 The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney.

BROADWAY GLENDALE CA 91206
The name, address, and telephone
number of plaintiff's attorney, or
plaintiff without an attorney, is (EI
nombre, la dirección y el número de
teléfono del abogado del demandante,
o del demandante que no tiene
abogado, es): Arman Saakyan, Esq.
301 E. Glenoaks Blvd., Ste. 6
Glen da le, CA 9 1 2 0 7
(818) 246-1000
DATE (Fecha): 10/16/2023
David W. Slavton Clerk (Secretario). by E.

(SEAL)
NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED:

STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
Case Number: 23GDCV02187
To: Ramone Antonio Wilkinson
Plaintiff: Lusine Hovhannisyan seeks
damages in the above-entitled action, as
follows:

follows.
General Damages
Pain, Suffering, and Inconvenience
\$500,000.00
Emotional Distress - \$100,000.00

Emotional Disuess \$\(\pi\). \$\(\pi\), \$\(\pi\) \$ - \$200,000.00 Litigation Costs/Expenses - \$750.00 DATE: 02/08/2024 S/ Arman Saakyan, Esq. 2/13, 2/20, 2/27, 3/5/24

DJ-3782947#

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

PROPERTY
BY MATTHEW L. TAYLOR,
PARTITION REFEREE
Please take notice that the following real
property will be sold by private sale by
Matthew L. Taylor, Partition Referee,
pursuant to an order of the Los Angeles
County Superior Court: Street Address:
8203 Zitola Terrace, Los Angeles, CA
90293; Assessor's Parcel Number: 4115005-017; Legal Description:

90293; Assessor's Parcel Number: 4115-005-017; Legal Description: "LOT 73 IN BLOCK 36 OF TRACT NO. 9809, IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 145 PAGES 91 THROUGH 96, INCLUSIVE OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

EXCEPT THEREFROM ALL OIL, GAS, MINERALS AND OTHER HYDROCARBON SUBSTANCES LYING BELOW A DEPTH OF 500 FEET FROM THE SURFACE OF SAID PROPERTY, BUT WITH NO RIGHT OF SURFACE ENTRY, AS PROVIDED IN THE DEED RECORDED MAY 26, 1958 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 538." (Hereinafter, the "Subject Property") Please take notice that the Subject Property is being sold by private sale by Matthew L. Taylor, as Partition Referee appointed in the matter of Drablier v. McGuire et al., Los Angeles County Superior Court case number 20STCV18798. The sale is being made pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure section 873.640, et seq. The Subject Property is sold in an "As Is" condition with no warranties or representations. Offers must be submitted "As Is" condition with no warranties or representations. Offers must be submitted in writing on a California Association of Realtors form contract. All sales are subject to court confirmation. Offers must be submitted to Matthew L. Taylor, Partition Referee, P.O. Box 4198, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91729, and must be received on or before March 15, 2024. This date may be extended by the Partition Referee. Further information can be obtained at www.matthewtaylorattorney. obtained at www.matthewtaylorattor com or by calling Matthew Taylor at 909 989-7774 2/13, 2/20, 2/27/24

DJ-3782944#

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD SPECIAL NOTICE OF LAWSUIT (Pursuant to Labor Code, 3716 and Code

SPECIAL NOTICE OF LAWSUIT
(Pursuant to Labor Code 3716 and Code of Civil Procedure Sections 412.20 and 412.30)

WCAB NO.: ADJ9766045
To: DEFENDANT, ILLEGALLY UNINSURED EMPLOYER:
AVISO: Usted está siendo demandado. La corte puede expedir una decisión en contra suya sin darle la oportunidad de defenderse a menos que usted actue pronto. Lea la siguiente información. Applicant: Ricardo Javier
Defendant(s): Francisco A. Cortez, individually and dba Bonanza Distributor NOTICES

1) A lawsuit, the Application for Adjudication of Claim, has been filed with the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board against you

as the named defendant by the above-

as the named defendant by the abovenamed applicant(s).
You may seek the advice of an attorney
in any matter connected with this lawsuit
and such attorney should be consulted
promptly so that your response may be
filed and entered in a timely fashion.
If you do not know an attorney, you may
call an attorney reference service or a legal
aid office. You may also request assistance
/ information from an Information and
Assistance Officer of the Division of
Workers' Compensation. (See telephone
directory.)
2) An Answer to the Application must
be filed and served within six days of
the service of the Application pursuant
to Appeals Board rules; therefore, your
written response must be filed with the
Appeals Board promptly; a letter or phone
call will not protect your interests.
3) You will be served with a Notice(s) of
Hearing and must appear at all hearings
or conferences. After such hearing, even
absent your appearance, a decision may
be made and an award of compensation
benefits may issue against you. The award
could result in the garnishment of your
wages, taking of your money or property,
or other relief.

If the Appeals Board makes an award
against you, voir house or other dwelling

wages, taking of your money or property, or other relief.

If the Appeals Board makes an award against you, your house or other dwelling or other property may be taken to satisfy that award in a non-judicial sale, with no exemptions from execution.

A lien may also be imposed upon your property without further hearing and before the issuance of an award.

4) You must notify the Appeals Board of the proper address for the service of official notices and papers and notify the Appeals Board of any changes in that address.

TAKE ACTION NOW TO PROTECT YOUR INTERESTS!

ISSUED BY: WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD

WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD

BOARD Name and Address of Appeals Board: WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD 320 W. 40th Street 9th Floor Los Angeles, Ca 90013-2329 Name and Address of Applicant's Attorney:

Angeles, CA 90013-2329
Name and Address of Applicant's Attorney:
OTERO LAW, PC522 West Holt Avenue
Pomona, CA 91768
FORM COMPLETED BY: Leticia Romero
Telephone No.: (909) 622-1071 Telephone No.: (909) 622-1071

NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED:
You are served as an individual defendant
STATE OF CALIFORNIA DIVISION

SIAIE OF CALIFORNIA DIVISION
OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION
WORKERS' COMPENSATION
APPEALS BOARD
APPLICATION FOR ADJUDICATION OF
CLAIM

APPLICATION FOR ADJUDICATION OF CLAIM

Case No. ADJ9766045

Amended Application

Venue choice is based upon County of principal place of business of employee's attorney (Labor Code section 5501.5(a)(3) or (d).): LAO

Injured Worker: RICARDO JAVIER

Street Address/PO Box 15528 ORANGE

AVE APT 2 PARAMOUNT, CA 90723

Employer Information: Uninsured

FRANCISCO A CORTEZ INDIVIDUALLY

AND DBA BONANZA DISTRIBUTOR

Employer Street Address/PO Box 5262

FOSTORIA STREET CUDAHY, CA 90201

IT IS CLAIMED THAT:

1. The injured worker, born 02/03/1970,

IT IS CLAIMED ITHAI:

1. The injured worker, born 02/03/1970, while employed as a(n) suffered a: cumulative injury which began on 09/15/2013 and ended on 09/15/2014

The injury occurred at JOBSITE, CUDAHY, CA 90/201.

CA 90201.

Body Part 1: 200 NECK
Body Part 2: 319 ARM
Body Part 3: 450 SHOULDER
Body Part 4: 513 KNEE
Other Body Parts: 880 BODY SMS
5. Compensation was paid NO
6. Has the worker received any unemployment insurance benefits and/or any unemployment compensation disability benefits (state disability) since the date of injury. No.

peneitis (state disability) since the date or injury: No. 7. Medical treatment was received: Yes. All treatment was furnished by the Employer or insurance Carrier: No Did Medi-Cal pay for any health care related to this claim? No. Part McGroup Page 10 P

522 W HOLT AVENUE POMONA, CA 91768 /s/ Leticia Romero

Applicant Attorney/Representative Signature Dated at POMONA, California Date 07/15/2019 2/13, 2/20, 2/27, 3/5/24 DJ-3781434#

SUMMONS
(CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
23YECV01522
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL
DEMANDADO): JOSE AVALOS AND
DOES 1 to 100
YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF
(LO ESTÂ DEMANDANDO EL
DEMANDANTE): LINDA MEADOWS
NOTICE! You have been sued. The court
may decide against you without your being
heard unless you respond within 30 days.
Read the information below.
You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this
summons and legal papers are served on
you to file a written response at this court
and have a copy served on the plaintiff.
A letter or phone call will not protect you.
Your written response must be in proper
legal form if you want the court to hear your
case. There may be a court form that you
can use for your response. You can find
these court forms and more information
at the California Courts Online Self-Help
Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp),
your county law library, or the courthouse
nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing
fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver
form. If you do not file your response on
time, you may lose the case by default,
and your wages, money, and property may
be taken without further warning from the and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the

and your wages, fininey, and properly may be taken without further warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo. ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una Irlene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO, después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales grátuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California. Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte puede desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): VAN NUYS COURTHOUSE EAST, 6230 Sylmar Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91401 The name. address. and telebhone

VAN NUYS COURTHOUSE EAST, 6230 Sylmar Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91401 The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): Aryan Amid, LA Law Group, APLC, 21540 Prairie Street, Unit A, Chatsworth, CA 91311, TEL: 866-625-2529

DATE (Fecha): 04/07/2023
DAVID W. SLAYTON, EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/CLERK OF COURT Clerk (Secretario), by A. SALCEDO, Deputy (Adjunto) (SEAL)

NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You are served as an individual delocation STATEMENT OF DAMAGES Plaintiff: LINDA MEADOWO

To: JOSEAVALOS
Plaintiff: LINDA MEADOWS seeks
damages in the above-entitled action, as
follows:

1. General damages AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience
\$100000.00
2. Special damages
a. Medical expenses \$9248.00
b. Future medical expenses \$45000.00
Date: 2/1/2024
S/ Aryan Amid, Esq.
2/6, 2/13, 2/20, 2/27/24

DJ-3780802#

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME

DJ-3780802#

Case No. 24BBCP00024
Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES Petition of: Wendell Alan Williams, II for Change of Name TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:

Petitioner Wendell Alan Williams, II filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: Wendell Alan Williams, II to Dell Noam

Alann
The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

Notice of Hearing: Date: 03/15/24. Time: 9:00am. Dept.: A. The address of the court is BURBANK COURTHOUSE, 300 EAST OLIVE AVENUE, RM 225, BURBANK, CA 91502 (To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my-court.htm.)
A copy of this Order to Show Cause must

be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in a newspape of general circulation, printed in this county DAILY JOURNAL

Date: 01/25/2024 ROBIN MILLER SLOAN Judge of the Superior Court 2/6, 2/13, 2/20, 2/27/24 DJ-3780643#

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. 24PSCP00029 Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES Petition of: STEVE CHI for Change of

Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES
Petition of: STEVE CHI for Change of Name
TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:
Petitioner STEVE CHI filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:
STEVE CHI to STEVE WANG
The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.
Notice of Hearing:
Date: 03/29/24, Time: 09:00AM, Dept.: L, The address of the court is 400 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA, POMONA 91766
(To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my-court.htm.)
A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in a newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: Daily Journal
Date: 01/23/2024
Bryant Y. Yang/Judge
Judge of the Superior Court 2/6, 2/13, 2/20, 2/27/24

DJ-3780480#

CITACION JUDICIAL)

CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso):
23STCV07275

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL
DEMANDADO): JUNG HUN CHU AND
DOES 1 TO 10

YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF
(LO ESTĂ DEMANDANDO EL
DEMANDANTE): STEVE CHUNG
NOTICE! You have been sued. The court
may decide against you without your being
heard unless you respond within 30 days.

heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information below. You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this at the Calliotina Courts Online Sein-Reipl Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/seifhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default,

summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help

and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You

may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service.

LEGAL NOTICES

If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www.bushoeligheraices), the California Cauta Callionia Legal Services veel site (www.lawlepcalifornia.org), the Callifornia Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. ¡AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación. Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante.
Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo
protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene
que estar en formato legal correcto si
desea que procesen su caso en la corte.
Escacible que besu un facellario. Es posible que haya un formulario que Es posible que naya un rormulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso

quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más Hay otros requisitos legales. Es ray otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia. org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is

The name and address of the court is [El nombre y direction de la corde es]:
LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT, 111
NORTH HILL STREET LOS ANGELES,
CALIFORNIA 90012
The name, address, and telephone
number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff
without an attorney, is (El nombre,
la direction y el numero de teléfono
del abogado del demandante, o del
demandante ou en tippe abogado es): dei abogado dei demandante, o dei demandante que no tiene abogado, es): ALEX PARK, ESQ., EQUITABLE LAW GROUP, 3435 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE. 2700, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010, 213-385-9999

90010, 213-385-9999
DATE (Fecha): 04(03/2023
David W. Slayton, Clerk (Secretario), by
Y.Tarasyuk, Deputy (Adjunto)
PLAINTIFF: STEVE CHUNG
DEFENDANT: JUNG HUN CHU AND
DOSE 11 OF 100

DOES 1 TO 10 CONTRACT COMPLAINT . Plaintiff: STEVEN CHUNG

alleges causes of action against defendant: JUNG HUN CHU JUNG HUN CHU

2. This pleading, including attachments and exhibits, consists of the following number

4. (Continued) 4. (Continued)
b. The true names of defendants sued as
Does are unknown to plaintiff.
(1) Doe defendants: 1-10 were the agents
or employees of the named defendants
and acted within the scope of that agency

or employment. (2) Doe defendants: 1-10 are persons hose capacities are unknown to plaintiff. 7. This court is the proper court because a. a defendant entered into the contract

here.
8. The following causes of action are attached and the statements above apply to each: Breach of Contract

Other: FRAUD 10. Plaintiff prays for judgment for costs of suit; for such relief as is fair, just, and equitable; and for a. damages of: \$ 20,000

attorney's fees c. automey's tee (2) according to proof.
d. other: PUNITIVE DAMAGES AND FOR OTHER AND FURTHER RELIEF AS THE COURT DEEMS JUST AND PROPER Date: MARCH 31, 2023

/s/ ALEX PARK FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION-Breach of

Contract ATTACHMENT TO COMPLAINT (Use a separate cause of action form for each cause of action.)
BC-1. Plaintiff: STEVE CHUNG alleges that on or about: MAY 26, 2022

agreement was made between:

following acts:
FAILING TO PAY THE UNPAID
PRINCIPAL AND ACCRUED INTEREST.
BC-3. Plaintiff has performed all obligations
to defendant except those obligations plaintiff was prevented or excused from

performing. BC-4. Plaintiff suffered damages legally (proximately) caused by defendant's breech of the agreement as follows: \$20,000.00 IN UNPAID PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST AT 10% PER ANNUM. BC-5. Plaintiff Is entitled to attorney fees by an agreement or a statute

according to proof.
SECOND CAUSE OF ACTION-Fraud
ATTACHMENT TO COMPLAINT
(Use a separate cause of action form for each cause of action.)
FR-1. Plaintiff: STEVEN CHUNG
alleges that defendant: JUNG HUN CHU
on or about: MAY 26, 2022

defrauded plaintiff as follows: FR-2. Intentional or Negligent Misrepresentation
a. Defendant made representations of material fact as follows:
DEFENDANT, JUNG HUN CHU,
REPRESENTED THAT HE WOULD HAVE
THE FUNDS NECESSARY TO REPAY
\$20,000.00 ON AUGUST 26, 2022.
b. These representations were in fact false

b. These representations were in fact false. The truth was as follows:
DEFENDANT, JUNG HUN CHU, DID
NOT HAVE THE FUNDS TO REPAY ON

AUGUST 26, 2022.

c. When defendant made the representations, defendant knew they were false, or d. Defendant made the representations with the intent to defraud and induce the representations with the content of the representations.

plaintiff to act as described in item FR-5. At the time plaintiff acted, plaintiff did not know the representations were false and believed they were true. Plaintiff acted in justifiable reliance upon the truth of the representations. c. Defendant concealed or suppressed

these facts with the intent to defraud and induce plaintiff to act as described in item FR-5. At the time plaintiff acted, plaintiff was unaware of the concealed or suppressed facts and would not have taken the action If plaintiff had known the facts. 2/27, 3/5, 3/12, 3/19/24

GOVERNMENT

Bidding Opportunity with LACCD For future bidding opportunities please visit the Online Vendor Portal which can be accessed by visiting the website www.build-laccd.org under "Contractors and Bidders" then

under "Contractors and Bidders" then clicking the PlanetBids link. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Los Angeles Community College District ("District") invites B Licensed General Contractors to submit Statements of Qualification (SOQ) for the following procurement:

procurement. Request for Qualifications (RFQ) from

Request for Qualifications (RFQ) from Contractors for Los Angeles City College, City - Storm Water Central Quad and Central Quad Improvements Projects, Construction Services.

The project will consist of new hardscape and landscape improvements, which will include underground utilities, hydronic lines replacement, chiller removal, stormwater management, a biofiltration system, general site power, lighting, wireless access points, security cameras, blue phones, sculpture pedestals, irrigation upgrades, and accessibility. How the Procurement Process for this Project will take place:

How the Procurement Process for this Project will take place:

This procurement process will take place in two steps: (1) the instant Request for Qualifications step (i.e., a project specific pre-qualification) ("RFQ"); and (2) a subsequent Invitation for Bid step ("IFB") (i.e., lowest competitive bid). Upon receipt and evaluation of the Statements of Qualifications ("SOQ's") submitted in response to this RFQ, the SOQ's will be scored, evaluated and the Pre-Qualified Contractors for the Project identified. Thereafter, the District will publish and issue an Invitation for Bids only to the Contractors who have pre-qualified. Only Pre-qualified Contractors are permitted to submit a bid (Public Contract Code section 20651.5). Award of the Construction Services Agreement will be made to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. The award of the Construction Services Agreement will be made pursuant to Agreement will be made pursuant to without limitation, the authority provided to the District under Public Contract Code to the District under Public Contract Code section 20651, and other applicable law(s). All Statement of Qualifications (SOQ) mus be submitted through the Online Vendo Portal https://pbsystem.planetbids.comportal/21372/bo/bo-detail/114738 no late these.

March 7, 2024 before 2:00 PM Local

Time.

The Applicant assumes full and sole responsibility for timely receipt of its SOQ and any other documents required to be submitted with the SOQ, by the District. The District will have no responsibility for SOQ's not submitted in a timely manner, as matter the reason.

no matter the reason.

RFQ Documents, including instructions to

the website www.build-laccd.org under "Contractors and Bidders" then clicking the PlanetBids link. PlanetBids link.

Non-Mandatory Pre SOQ Meeting will be held on February 29. 2024 at 10:00 AM via Zoom, please see Online Vendor Portal for details.

All questions shall be directed to the Online Vendor Portal.

2/27, 3/5/24

NOTICE INVITING BIDS FOR GARDENING SERVICES

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Education of the City of Los Angeles will receive bids for furnishing the following materials or services to the Los Angeles City School District in accordance with Bid and Contract Conditions and Specifications and Contract Conditions and Specifications on file at the Procurement Services Center 8525 Rex Road, Pico Rivera, CA 90660 Bid will be available online only at: http:// psd.lausd.net/procurement_solicitations_ achieve.asp IFB No. 2000003511 GARDENING SERVICES

Attention of bidders is called to the provisions of the Bid Conditions concerning bid and performance guarantee

concerning but and benomance guarantee requirements, if any.
Bids must be submitted on a form obtainable from the website and filed with said Branch before 11:00 A.M. (PST) on MARCH 21, 2024.
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES
BY: YVETTE MERRIMAN-GARRETT
Director, contract administration AND Director, contract administration AND PROCUREMENT BIDS

Advertise dates: February 20, 2024, and February 27, 2024 2/20, 2/27/24

DJ-3785436#

NOTICE TO PROPOSERS
PROPOSERS ARE CAUTIONED TO
EXAMINE CAREFULLY THE REQUEST
FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FORMS
BEFORE SUBMITTING PROPOSAL.
RFP R-2000003484

INVESTIGATIONS CASE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE

MANAGEMENT SOFT WARE

Notice is hereby given that The Los
Angeles Unified School District is soliciting
proposals from qualified firms to provide
Investigations Case Management Software
services in support of the District's Student
Safety Investigations Team. The District's
goal is to select one firm to provide the
required service.

required service.

RELEASE OF RFP: February 15, 2024

NON-MANDATORY PRE-PROPOSAL February 28, 2024 @10:00 AM QUESTIONS DUE BY: March 1, 2024 PROPOSALS DUE: March 8, 2024

All firms intending to respond to this request need to register at Los Angeles Unified School District's Professiona Services website (http://mo.laschools.org fis/fcs/rfpam-psc/) supplying your email address and choosing a password that you will retain for use when accessing the website in the future. The invitation is in website in the litudie. The invitation is Adobe format. You may need to download the latest version of Adobe to view the invitation; a link for the Adobe download may be found at the District's website. Registration at the District's Website will ensure you receive all postings and any updated material related to this request.

All firms intending to respond to this request need to register at the City of Los Angeles' website Regional Alliance Marketplace for Procurement (RAMP): https://www.rampla.org/s/ If you are new to this website, click on

In you are new to this wester, click on Login, click on Sign-up, create an account, then click on Register. When you setup your account, you will need to enter NAICS codes for the type of services you provide. If you don't know your NAICS code (North American Industry Classification System), visit website: https://www.naics com/search/. Choose multiple codes, i applicable. Once registered, go back to the home page and search for RFP R-2000003484 INVESTIGATIONS CASE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE. Download the RFP for instructions and the attachments. To ensure you receive all posting regarding the RFP, bookmark

October 6, 2020, the Board of Education expanded the Disabled Veterans Business Enterprise (DVBE) to include Veteran Business Enterprise (VBE) with a 5% participation goal. Small Business Enterprise (SBE) was expanded to include vicro-SBE with a 25% participation goal.

DATED: 2/15/24 BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES by Procuremen Services Division (Facilities). 2/20, 2/27/24

DJ-3785070#

LEGAL NOTICE OF PENDING ACTION LEGAL NOTICE OF PENDING ACTION The People of the State of California, through the California Office of the Attorney General, filed People's Petition Pursuant to Penal Code section 186.11 on March 14, 2023, First Amended People's Petition Pursuant to Penal Code section 186.11 on March 27, 2023, People's Supplement to Petition Pursuant to Penal Code section 186.11 on April 17, 2023, and People's Second Supplement to Petition Pursuant to Penal Code section 186.11 on May 3, 2023 with the Los Angeles County 3, 2023 with the Los Angeles County Superior Court to preserve property and assets owned or controlled, individually or jointly, by Mike Mansour Rostami, aka

v.Mike Mansour Rostami, aka Mansour Pourrostamian, Los Angeles County Superior Court, case number BA498474. The following property and assets are subjects of the PEOPLE'S SUPPLEMENT TO PETITION PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 186.11 and PEOPLE'S SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO PETITION PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 186.11 filed in case number BA498474: Real Property: 131-133 N. Robertson Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90048 APN 4334-001-016, County of Los Angeles, California Owner of Record: Mike Rostami 501 Huntley Drive, West Hollywood, CA 90048
APN 4337-019-040, County of Los Angeles, California Owner of Record: Mike Rostami and Dorita G. Rostami

Rostami N. Rodeo Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 10

611 N. Rodeo Drive, Local, 90210
APN 4345-024-006, County of Los Angeles, California
Owner of Record: Mike Mansour Rostami and Dorita Rostami 703 N. Rodeo Drive, Beverly Hills, CA

703 N. Rodeo Drive, Bovol., 90210
APN 4345-012-034, County of Los Angeles, California
Owner of Record: Mike Mansour Rostami and Dorita Garshooni Rostami, Trustees of The Mike and Dorita Rostami Family Trust dated February 21, 2008
Financial Accounts: Bank of America

dated February 21, 2008
Financial Accounts:Bank of America (Merrill Lynch)
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami and D. Garshooni Rostami
Account Number: Ending 2772
Last Known Balance: \$71, 431.56
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami and D. Garshooni Rostami
Account Number: Ending 2773
Last Known Balance: \$85,462.50
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami and D. Garshooni Rostami
Account Number: Ending 2774
Last Known Balance: \$22,858.19
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami and D. Garshooni Rostami
Account Number: Ending 2775
Last Known Balance: \$25,914.74
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami and D. Garshooni Rostami
Account Number: Ending 2776
Last Known Balance: \$188,505.23
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostam and D. Garshooni Rostami
Account Number: Ending 2777
Last Known Balance: \$197,265.66
Mechanics Bank
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami and D. Garshooni Rostami
Last Known Balance: \$197,265.66

Account Number: Ending 6420
Last Known Balance: \$30,676.51
Bank of America
Account Holder: St. Johns Urgent Care & Medical Co
Account Number: Ending 7177
Last Known Balance: \$81,434.32
Account Holder: The Mike Rostami 2016
Insurance Trust Dorita Garshooni Rostami
Triee U/A 6/28/2016
Account Number: Ending 2482
Last Known Balance: \$1,638.00
Account Number: Ending 4356
Last Known Balance: \$70,150.62
Account Number: Ending 4356
Last Known Balance: \$70,150.62
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami
Trust 2/28/08 Mike M Rostami, Trustee
Dorita Garshooni, Trustee
Account Number: Ending 4744
Last Known Balance: \$185.19
Citibank
Account Holder: West Huntley LLC
Signers: Mike M. Rostami & Dorita G.
Rostami
Account Number: Ending 3320

Rostami Account Number: Ending 3320 Last Known Balance: \$6,507.76 Account Holder: 501 Huntley LLC Signers: Mike M. Rostami & Dorita G. Rostami Rostami Account Number: Ending 8658
Last Known Balance: \$1,697.68
Account Holder: St. Johns Urgent Care & Medical Corp.
Signers: Mike M. Rostami & Dorita G. Rostami

Rostami & Dorita G. Rostami & Dorita G. Rostami Account Number: Ending 2339 Last Known Balance: \$414.58 BMO Harris (formerly Bank of the West) Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami and Dorita Garshooni Rostami Account Number: Ending 0493 Last Known Balance: \$198,797.65 Account Holder: 8823 Beverly Blvd. LLC Signers: Mike M. Rostami and Dorita G. Rostami Account Number: Ending 2020.

Signers: Mike M. Rostami and Dorita G. Rostami
Account Number: Ending 2306
Last Known Balance: \$52,330.82
Account Holder: Melrose Crown LLC
Signers: Dorita Garshooni Rostami and Mike Rostami
Account Number: Ending 9128
Last Known Balance: \$90,693.98
Account Holder: Mirdno West LLC
Signers: Mike Rostami & Dorita Rostami
Account Number: Ending 3587
Last Known Balance: \$90,799.78
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami
Account Number: Ending 9829
Last Known Balance: \$1,012,983.26
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami
Account Number: Ending 9827
Last Known Balance: \$1,012,983.26
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami &
Dorita Garshooni Rostami
Account Number: Ending 9837
Last Known Balance: \$1,012,983.26
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami &
Dorita Garshooni Rostami
Account Number: Ending 9837
Last Known Balance: \$1,012,983.26
Account Holder: Mike Mansour Rostami &
Dorita Garshooni Rostami
Account Number: Ending 1403
Last Known Balance: \$1,003,198.90
IF YOU CLAIM ANY INTEREST IN
ANY OF THE PROPERTY OR ASSETS
LISTED ABOVE AND WISH TO PROTECT
THAT INTEREST, you should file a verified claim should be filed with the Los Angeles
County Superior Court, Clara Shortridge
Foltz Criminal Justice Center, in case
number BA498474. The claim should

nature and amount of your interest in the property or asset claimed. You must also serve a copy of your verified claim on the Office of the Attorney General, Division of Medi-Cal Fraud and Elder Abuse, Attention: Samuel S. Kim, Deputy Attorney General, 500 N. State College Boulevard, Suite 730, Orange, California 92868. IF YOU KNOW OF THESE PROCEEDINGS AND DO NOT FILE A VERIFIED CLAIM, AS PROVIDED BY PENAL CODE SECTION 186.11, YOUR INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY OR ASSETS LISTED HEREIN MAY BE ELIMINATED OR ADVERSELY AFFECTED. 2/27, 3/5, 3/12/24

NOTICE OF INTENT TO TAKE ACTION Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Los Angeles Community College District intends to take action with the conditions and specifications on file in the Contracts Office, at 770 Wilshire Boulevard, 6th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90017. AUTHORIZE LEASE OF DISTRICT

AUTHORIZE LEASE OF DISTRICT FACILITIES

Authorize a lease agreement with Trapeze Entertainment LLC, for use of approximately 222,000 total square foot area to be used for a circus and parking at Los Angeles Pierce College located at 6201 Winnetka Ave., Woodland Hills, CA 91371 This area is comprised of 87 500. 6201 Winnetka Ave., Woodland Hills, CA 91371. This area is comprised of 87,500 sq. ft. of field area to be used for circus tent, and approximately 134,500 sq. ft. of dirt area to be used for parking. The lease agreement shall be during the term of March 18, 2024 to April 1, 2024, inclusive. Total estimated rental income: \$18,794. Background: The areas to be leased include both a field and dirt area of campus. This agreement is being issued pursuant to California Education Code Section 81378.1, which allows for the letting of the lease for a period of more than five days but less than five years. This Code provides for this lease to be made without the need to acquire formal or made without the need to acquire formal or informal bids or proposals. In addition, the Code requires public notice of the intent to take this action and was advertised once take this action and was advertised once a week for three (3) consecutive weeks prior to the board action. In reviewing comparison locations in the area, the college arrived at the fair market value of the location to be leased by conducting a fair market value study of District Colleges, other colleges within a 20-mile radius, and other similar facilities that rent out space, including recreational centers, high schools, etc. Rental market value is based on the college's daily rate of approximately \$381 per event prep and wrap day, and on the colleges daily late of approximately \$381 per event prep and wrap day, and approximately \$793 per day for event days. For information regarding this lease, please contact Jason Cascio at lasciop@accd. edu. Action by the Board of Trustees of edu. Action by the Board of Trustees of the Los Angeles Community College District is scheduled to take place on March 6, 2024, during the open session of the board meeting starting at 1:00 pm at the Educational Services Center, Board Room, First Floor, 770 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90017. Posting dates: 02-20-24; 02-27-24 & 03-05-24 in the L.A. Daily Journal Journal. 2/20, 2/27, 3/5/24

DJ-3783925#

NOTICE OF \$20,000 REWARD
OFFERED BY THE
LOS ANGELES COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS
Notice is hereby given that the Board of
Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles
has reestablished the \$20,000 reward
offered in exphance for information leading.

offered in exchange for information leading to the apprehension and conviction of the person or persons responsible for the heinous murder of 40-year-old Carlos Alvarez-Diaz, who was fatally shot while he Alvarez-Diaz, wno was tatally snot while ne drove north on Norwalk Boulevard at 226th Street in the City of Hawaiian Gardens, on October 8, 2022, at approximately 1:09 a.m. Si no entiende esta noticia o necesita más información, favor de llamar al (213) 974-1579. Any person having any information related to this crime Ilamar al (213) 974-1579. Any person having any information related to this crime is requested to call Lieutenant Patricia Thomas at the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department, Homicide Bureau at (323) 890-5564 or Crime Stoppers at (800) 222-8477 and refer to Report No. 020-09995-0372-011. The terms of the reward provide that: The information given that leads to the determination of the identity, the apprehension and conviction of any person or persons must be given no later than April 21, 2024. All reward claims must be in writing and shall be received no later than June 19, 2024. The total County payment of any and all rewards shall in no event exceed \$20,000 and no claim shall be paid prior to conviction unless the Board of Supervisors makes a finding of interesticibility of experistion and a libe death. Board of Supervisors makes a finding of impossibility of conviction due to the death or incapacity of the person or persons responsible for the crime or crimes. The County reward may be apportioned between various persons and/or paid for between various persons and/or paid for the conviction of various persons as the circumstances fairly dictate. Any claims for the reward funds should be filed no later than June 19, 2024, with the Executive Office of the Board of Supervisors, 500 West Temple Street, Room 383 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration, Los Angeles, California 90012, Attention: Carlos Alvarez-Diaz Reward Fund. For further information, please call (213) 974-1579. information, please call (213) 974-1579. JEFF LEVINSON INTERIM EXECUTIVE OFFICER BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF

NOTICE OF \$20,000 REWARD
OFFERED BY THE
LOS ANGELES COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS
Notice is hereby given that the Board of
Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles
has reestablished the \$20,000 reward
offered in exchange for information leading
to the apprehension and conviction of the
person or persons responsible for the
heinous murder of Officer Robert Keller,
who exchanged gunfire with a suspect,
suffered gunshot wounds, and succumbed
to his injuries, while investigating a
"silent" burglar alarm call at 6509 Pacific
Boulevard in Huntington Park, on October
5, 1967. Si no entiende esta noticia o
necesita más información, favor de
Ilamar al (213) 974-1579. Any person
having any information related to this crime
is requested to call Lieutenant Joseph
Purcell at the Los Angeles County Sheriff's
Department, Homicide Bureau at (323)
890-5565 or Crime Stoppers at (800)
222-8477 and refer to Report No.196758439-3100-011 The terms of the reward
provide that:The information given that
leads to the determination of the identity,
the apprehension and conviction of any
person or persons must be given no later
than April 21, 2024. All reward claims must
be in writing and shall be received no later
than June 19, 2024. The total County
payment of any and all rewards shall in
no event exceed \$20,000 and no claims
shall be paid prior to conviction unless the
Board of Supervisors makes a finding of
impossibility of conviction due to the death
or incapacity of the person or persons
responsible for the crime or crimes. The
County reward may be apportioned
between various persons and/or paid for
the conviction of yearing for the reward funds should be filed no later
than June 19, 2024, with the Executive
Office of the Board of Supervisors,
500 West Temple Street, Room 383
Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration,
Los Angeles, California 90012, Attention:
Robert Keller Reward Fund. For further
information, please call (213) 974-1579.
JEFF LEVINSON INTERIM EXECUTIVE
OFFICER BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF
THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
2/8, 2/9, 2/

PROBATE

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF: BRUCE GARTH CLOSE AKA BRUCE G. CLOSE CASE NO. 24STPB02035

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the WILL or estate, or both of BRUCE GARTH CLOSE AKA BRUCE G. CLOSE.

A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by ICN MIRR in the

been filed by JON MUIR in the Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES. of LOS ANGELES.

THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that JON MUIR be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.

THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and hows good cause why the court

files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority. A HEARING on the petition will be held in this court as follows: 03/25/24 at 8:30AM in Dept. 4 located at 111 N. HILL ST., LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition you should appear

of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing Your appearance may be in persor

or by your attorney.

IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California

Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in

California law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

the court clerk.
Attorney for Petitioner
PIERRE J. RODNUNSKY, ESQ. SBN 182888
RODNUNSKY & ASSOCIATES 5959 TOPANGA (BOULEVARD SUITE 220 CANYON WOODLAND HILLS CA 91367

Telephone (818) 737-1090 2/27, 2/28, 3/5/24

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF: JULIANNE NAOMI WOODS CASE NO. 24STPB01506

CASE NO. 24STPB01506

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the WILL or estate, or both of JULIANNE NAOMI WOODS.

A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by CHRISTINE WOODS in the Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES.

THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that CHRISTINE WOODS be appointed as personal representative to administer the

representative to administer the estate of the decedent.
THE PETITION requests the decedent's WILL and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. The WILL and any codicils are available for

examination in the file kept by the THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain

very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration, authority will be administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority. A HEARING on the petition will

A HEARING on the petition will be held in this court as follows: 03/13/24 at 8:30AM in Dept. 5 located at 111 N. HILL ST., LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person

Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney.

IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California

Probate Code.
Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept

by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Pequest for Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

Attorney for Petitioner JESSICA A. LYONS, ESQ. - SBN 269768 OFFICES OF FRED F.

MASHIAN, APO 12100 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 245 LOS ANGELES CA 90025-1104

Telephone (310) 274-7501 2/20, 2/21, 2/27/24 D.J-3785183#

PRESSED FOR TIME?

We know all about deadlines.

The Daily Journal is the leader in legal advertising —



We provide:

- prompt publication
- low rates
- advance proofs
- affidavits filed promptly
- complete filing, recording & research services
- statewide placement
- extensive legal notice experience

Place your order on www.LegalAdstore.com or call 800-788-7840